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Fantasy
Spovts

Week 1 David Njoku TE CLE 5 vCIN 2.40
Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 VvMIA 2315 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vHOU 1025 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @KC 6.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @IND 16.40 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @DEN 710 * B Hall RB NYJ 7 BUF 14.70 *
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vARI 4.00 * Jcr)ie'\(;l(iexo: RB CIN 7 \éDCLE 7.30 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @LAC 3350 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 VMIA 820 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @NO 6.50 * Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VSF 480 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~WR SEA 5 VLAR 130 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vLV 9.20 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vTB 350 * Noah Gray TE KC 10 vDET 3.10 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vDET 9.40 * Brandon McManus K JAX 9 @IND 8.50 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 10 @NE 12,00 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 13 vHOU 10.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 @KC 16.65 Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 vJAX 24.15
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @LAC 0.00 Michael Carter RB ARl 14 @WAS 1.80
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vHOU 5.20 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 vPHI 3.30
Zach Evans RB LAR 10 @SEA 0.00 Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vTEN 0.00
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7 @NO 2.70 Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 vHOU 3.70
Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 @ATL 1.70 Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @DEN  20.10
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @NYJ 2.60 Marquez Valdes-ScantWR KC 10 v DET 4.80
Michael Mayer TE LV 13 @DEN 0.00 Travis Kelce TE KC 10 vDET 0.00
Bob Harris - Bob Harris Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur
Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @NYJ 1540 * Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 VvCIN 2320 *
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 vTB 890 ~ Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @PIT 2290 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 VvMIA 22.40 * i *
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 vGB 8.40 * gir_nm;geme \Ijv?:z ES|U 173 V@(EQL ggg *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @PIT 2490 * George Pickens WR PIT 6 VSF 360 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vARI 310 ~ Michael Pitman Jr.  WR IND 11 vJAX 1570 *
mlki \;vulc;ams ¥VER I;;E l53 v L/I(I;\U g-gg : Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 @KC 1310 *
ari narews \Y . i *
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 vBUF 11.30 * ‘?:S(ggiﬂsgtrlse -|£E EEA g \?&; égg *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 @NYG 30.00 * Seattle Seahawks DISTSEA 5 VLAR 0.00 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @LAC 33.80 Jordan Love QB GB 6 @CHI 25.45
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 @NYJ 1.90 D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vGB 2.40
Jgrick Mz':Kinnon RB KC 10 vDET 1.00 Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @ATL 6.90
Tim Patrick WR DEN 9 vLV 0.00 Cordarrelle Patterso  RB  ATL 11 vCAR 0.00
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 vARI 6.00 Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @BAL 8.00
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 vTEN 6.10 Jalin Hyatt WR NYG 13 vDAL 0.00
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11 v PHI 0.00 Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 vMIA 0.40
Tyler Highee TE LAR 10 @SEA 4.90 Irv Smith Jr. TE CIN 7 @CLE 1.70
Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini Jody Smith - Jody Smith
Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 7 vBUF 0.00 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 vTB 2290 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vCAR 14.30 * James Conner RB ARl 14 @WAS 7.00 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 v ARI 12.60 * Kenneth Walker 111 RB SEA 5 VLAR 6.70 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5 @MIN 490 * Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 VvCIN 370 o+
g..]. Brovan X wg (F;:I 160 g(N:E| 11-28 : Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @NYJ 1620 *
omeo Doubs . Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @MIN 5.10 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vTEN 1120 * Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vTB 15.00 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @NYG 1.10 * *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vCAR 790 * ‘I]E;s: Sgg;m -IEE ‘;\:X g gg\:'ll? 1128 *
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 @NYJ 5.00 ~ New England Patriots D/STNE 11 vPHI 5.00 *
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 VvSF 14.00 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @PIT 1.00
Tyler' Allgeier RB ATL 11 vCAR 21.40 Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 @NYG 0.80
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 vHOU 5.90 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VSF 1.80
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @NO 2.80 Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vLV 5.70
Van Jefferson WR ATL 11 vCAR 2.40 Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 vLV 0.90
EJ{! O.sbo;n wg r(I:N ig v BIET g-ig Rondale Moore WR ARl 14 @WAS  4.50
adarius foney v . Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vDET 8.90
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 @NO 0.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 vGB 4.40
Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett John Laub - John Laub
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vGB 18.70 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @NE 15.20 *
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 13 vHOU 9.70 * Nick Chubb RB CLE 5 VvCIN 12.70 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 Q@ATL 8.80 * Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 v PHI 890 *
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 vTEN 5.20 * Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13 vHOU 3.50 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 vCAR 0.00 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 @MIN 12.60 *
(DsonO\:?\r;v !Teoples-Jonewg Z\E(I 273 @;SF 3}218 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @IND 0.90 *
arre lison v . D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 VLAR 10.70 *
Darren Wal!er TE NYG 13 v DAL 3.60 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @NE 0.00 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vMIA 12.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vHOU 590 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 @KC 8.00 ~ Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 v ARI 700 *
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 @IND 6.30 Chase Brown RB CIN 7 @CLE 0.00
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 VLAR 1.10 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 vGB 11.50
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 VvMIA 15.10 Kendre Miller RB NO 11 vTEN 0.00
Jonathan Tgylor RB IND 11 vJAX 0.00 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 @CLE 1.00
John Metchie Il WR HOU 7 @BAL 0.00 Isaiah Hodgins WR NYG 13 vDAL 1.40
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 13 vGB 11.30 Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vLV 0.00
DeVante Parker WR NE 11 v PHI 0.00 Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @KC 3.90
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Denver Broncos DISTDEN 9 vLV 2.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 vTEN 3.60

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @CLE 4.10
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VLAR 10.20
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @CHI 3.60
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @NE 7.40
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vARI 0.90
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 vLV 7.80
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @NE 0.30
Davante Adams WR LV 13 @DEN 6.60
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @WAS 5.70
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @CLE 4.10
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 @IND 11.50
Allen Robinson WR PIT 6 VSF 6.40
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @NE 10.70
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @ATL 1.20
Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 vLV 2.20
Noah Fant TE SEA 5 VLAR 0.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @CLE 4.20
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 @IND 10.00

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @NYG 7.75 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VSF 330 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @NO 11.90 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9 @KC 1340 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @IND 16.10 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @PIT 6.30 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @LAC 7.80 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 vCAR 440 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @NYJ 13.40 *
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 10 vDET 3.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @WAS 0.00
Zack Moss RB IND 11 vJAX 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 @NYJ 3.20

Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vHOU 8.70
Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 vMIA 0.90
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 vCIN 6.20
Skyy Moore WR KC 10 vDET 0.40
Jameson Williams WR DET 9 @KC 0.00
Michael Valverde - Michael Valverde

Derek Carr QB NO 11 vTEN 18.65 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 v DAL 6.30 *
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 vTB 1040 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @LAC 11.00 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 vTB 12.10 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @NYG 7.70 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 v PHI 330 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 vMIA 230 *
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 @ATL 5.30 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @PIT 12.00 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vDET 22.80
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 10 vDET 2.90
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 vCIN 0.00
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vDET 5.40
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @BAL 1.50
Parris Campbell WR NYG 13 v DAL 0.20
Christian Watson WR GB 6 @CHI 0.00

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 VSF 6.30
Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @IND 21.15 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 @NYJ 6.30 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @CHI 24.70 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @NYG 20.20 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @NYG 2.20 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @CLE 0.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 VLAR 1.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @BAL 0.40 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @DEN 5.00 *
New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 vBUF 19.00 *
Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 vDAL 7.50
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 vCIN 2.60
Rashaad Penny RB PHI 10 @NE 0.00
Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 @NYG 1.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @SEA 0.00
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 vBUF 4.60
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 vTEN 15.00
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@TEN
@CIN
v SEA
@BUF
@DEN
@NE
@DET
@PHI
@JIAX
v MIN
v SEA
@LAR
@NE
v SF

v LAC
v LAC
v NO

Week 2

Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10
Jaxon Smith-Njigha WR SEA 5
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13
Harrison Butker K KC 10
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10
Jared Goff QB DET 9
Brock Purdy QB SF 9
Devon Achane RB MIA 10
Zach Evans RB LAR 10
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7
Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13

Bob Harris - Bob Harris

Josh Allen QB BUF 13
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13
Justice Hill RB BAL 13
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14
Michael Thomas WR NO 11
Mike Williams WR LAC 5
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10
Cam Akers RB MIN 13
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5
Damien Harris RB BUF 13
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10

Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini

Sam Howell QB WAS 14
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11
Rachaad White RB TB 5
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6
Chris Olave WR NO 11
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7
Van Jefferson WR ATL 11
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10

Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7

v LV

v LV
@TB
@CIN
@LAR
@DEN
@CAR
@TEN
@CIN
@DAL
v NYJ
@NE
@PHI
@TEN
v LV
@JIAX
@DEN
v MIA
v SF

@DEN
v GB
v CHI
v MIN
@ATL
@CAR
@PHI
v NYJ
v GB
v LV

v CLE
v GB
@CIN
@DEN
v LAC
v GB
@JIAX
v LAC

Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett

Justin Fields QB CHI 13
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11
Drake London WR ATL 11
Donovan Peoples-JoneWR DET 9
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7
Darren Waller TE NYG 13
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5
Detroit Lions D/STDET 9
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11
Sean Tucker RB TB 5
John Metchie IlI WR HOU 7
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 13
DeVante Parker WR NE 11

@TB
@TEN
v NO
@CAR
v GB

v SEA
@DAL
@ARI
@TEN
v SEA
v KC
@DET
@HOU
v CHI
v IND
@TB

v MIA

25.25
12.20
5.60
5.10
2.20
10.00
3.40
18.60
5.80
8.00
27.15
16.80
0.90
0.00
7.60
4.00
2.60
4.30

26.40
5.80
5.30
4.30

11.40
5.50
8.60

10.50
0.00

12.00

15.75
0.00
0.00
9.30
2.40
3.20
0.00
1.20

24.25
17.20
16.30
2.90
3.00
8.60
9.40
7.10
14.20
7.00
14.10
4.80
0.20
26.90
5.50
0.90
3.80
3.50

18.85
3.90
4.70
2.90

12.70
0.70

14.30
7.60

10.30
1.00
0.00
3.00
0.00
0.70
1.70
0.00
5.70
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David Njoku

Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport

Lamar Jackson
Travis Etienne

Joe Mixon

Kyren Williams
Keenan Allen
Puka Nacua
Courtland Sutton
Travis Kelce
Brandon McManus
Baltimore Ravens
Anthony Richardson
Ezekiel Elliott
Breece Hall

Alvin Kamara
Odell Beckham Jr.
Diontae Johnson
Jakobi Meyers
Noah Gray

Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur

Deshaun Watson
Christian McCaffrey
Dameon Pierce
D.J. Moore

George Pickens
Michael Pittman Jr.
Amon-Ra St. Brown
George Kittle
Jason Myers

Green Bay Packers
Jordan Love
D'Onta Foreman
Chuba Hubbard
Cordarrelle Patterso
Nico Collins

Jalin Hyatt

Josh Palmer

Irv Smith Jr.

Jody Smith - Jody Smith

Kirk Cousins
James Conner
Kenneth Walker 11l
Amari Cooper
Stefon Diggs
Chris Godwin
Justin Jefferson
Evan Engram
Jake Moody

New England Patriots
Elijah Mitchell
Deuce Vaughn
Jaylen Warren
Javonte Williams
Marvin Mims
Rondale Moore
Rashee Rice

Cole Kmet

TE

0B
RB

CLE

BAL
JAX
CIN
LAR
LAC
LAR
DEN
KC
JAX

D/ST BAL

0B

QB

IND
NE
NYJ
NO
BAL
PIT
LV
KC

CLE
SF
HOU
CHI
PIT
IND
DET
SF
SEA

D/IST GB

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

GB
CHI
CAR
ATL
HOU
NYG
LAC
CIN

MIN
ARI
SEA
CLE
BUF
B
MIN
JAX
SF

D/IST NE

RB

SF
DAL
PIT
DEN
DEN
ARI
KC
CHI

John Laub - John Laub

Jalen Hurts QB PHI
Nick Chubb RB CLE
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE
Mike Evans WR TB
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN
Christian Kirk WR JAX
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA
Dallas Goedert TE PHI
Justin Tucker K BAL
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO
Roschon Johnson RB CHI
Kendre Miller RB NO
Tutu Atwell WR LAR
Rashod Bateman WR BAL
Tyler Boyd WR CIN
Isaiah Hodgins WR NYG
Sam LaPorta TE DET
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@PIT

@CIN
v KC
v BAL
v SF
@TEN
v SF

v WAS
@JIAX
v KC
@CIN
@HOU
v MIA
@DAL
@CAR
@CIN
v CLE
@BUF
@JIAX

@PIT
@LAR
v IND
@TB
v CLE
@HOU
v SEA
@LAR
@DET
@ATL
@ATL
@TB
v NO
v GB
v IND
@ARI
@TEN
v BAL

@PHI
v NYG
@DET
@PIT
v LV

v CHI
@PHI
v KC
@LAR
v MIA
@LAR
v NYJ
v CLE
v WAS
v WAS
v NYG
@JIAX
@TB

v MIN
@PIT
v MIA
v CHI
v WAS
v KC
@DET
v MIN
@CIN
@CAR
@TB
@CAR
v SF
@CIN
v BAL
@ARI
v SEA

3.80

25.25
4.20
9.50

22.00

23.10

15.10
6.60
8.60

11.10
3.00

18.30
1.30
0.90
0.00
2.90
0.00
0.00
3.80

16.95
19.50
3.50
10.40
18.70
5.60
9.20
3.00
7.00
3.00
21.85
0.00
5.00
0.00
20.60
8.90
1.30
1.00

33.20
16.60
17.40
9.00
6.60
5.80
14.90
5.70
14.70
3.00
0.00
3.20
8.60
5.80
18.30
1.40
2.00
3.80

28.15
6.40
12.00
23.10
2.50
11.00
7.50
2.20
11.40
6.00
4.20
0.00
8.20
1.80
5.20
10.00
6.30

. T . T . T

. T
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Denver Broncos

D/ISTDEN 9 vWAS

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow
Geno Smith

AJ Dillon
Kenneth Gainwell
Antonio Gibson
Samaje Perine
D'Andre Swift
Davante Adams
Marquise Brown
Ja'Marr Chase
Zay Jones

Allen Robinson
DeVonta Smith
Adam Thielen
Greg Dulcich
Noah Fant

Evan McPherson

Jacksonville Jaguars

QB
QB
RB
RB

CIN
SEA
GB
PHI
WAS
DEN
PHI
Lv
ARI
CIN
JAX
PIT
PHI
CAR
DEN
SEA
CIN

D/IST JAX

7
5
6
10
14
9
10
13
14

N
5 oo~

© N g o

v BAL
@DET
@ATL
v MIN
@DEN
v WAS
v MIN
@BUF
v NYG
v BAL
v KC
v CLE
v MIN
v NO
v WAS
@DET
v BAL
v KC

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott
Najee Harris
Derrick Henry
David Montgomery
Calvin Ridley
Deebo Samuel
Jaylen Waddle
Hunter Henry
Tyler Bass
Indianapolis Colts
Zack Moss

Gabriel Davis

Zay Flowers
Quentin Johnston
Elijah Moore

Skyy Moore

Kyle Pitts

Kansas City Chiefs

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

DAL
PIT
TEN
DET
JAX
SF
MIA
NE
BUF

D/ST IND

IND
BUF
BAL
LAC
CLE
KC
ATL

DI/IST KC

11
10

v NYJ
v CLE
v LAC
v SEA
v KC
@LAR
@NE
v MIA
v LV
@HOU
@HOU
v LV
@CIN
@TEN
@PIT
@JIAX
v GB
@JIAX

4.00

18.60
26.40
6.30
0.00
5.30
2.40
24.10
14.40
11.40
3.10
0.00
1.20
19.10
13.40
0.00
5.60
6.00
5.00

22.15
4.30
15.50
12.40
3.20
16.10
8.60
11.20
8.00
8.00
16.70
15.20
6.80
0.70
4.10
13.00
1.50
9.00

Michael Valverde - Michael Valverde

Patrick Mahomes
Saquon Barkley
Alexander Mattison
Raheem Mostert
Jordan Addison
CeeDee Lamb

JuJu Smith-Schuster

Gerald Everett
Eddy Pineiro

San Francisco 49ers

Derek Carr

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Kareem Hunt
Isiah Pacheco
Devin Singletary
Parris Campbell
Christian Watson
Pat Freiermuth

Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Trevor Lawrence
James Cook
Tony Pollard
Kendrick Bourne
Tee Higgins
Tyler Lockett
Rashid Shaheed
Dalton Schultz
Daniel Carlson
New York Jets
Mac Jones
Jerome Ford
Aaron Jones
Rashaad Penny
Brandin Cooks
Michael Gallup
Cooper Kupp

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

KC
NYG
MIN
MIA
MIN
DAL
NE
LAC
CAR

DIST SF

WR
TE
K

NO
KC
CLE
KC
HOU
NYG
GB
PIT

JAX
BUF
DAL
NE
CIN
SEA
NO
HOU
Lv

D/IST NYJ

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR

NE
CLE
GB
PHI
DAL
DAL
LAR

@JIAX
@ARI
@PHI
@NE
@PHI
v NYJ
v MIA
@TEN
v NO
@LAR
@CAR
@JIAX
@PIT
@JIAX
v IND
@ARI
@ATL
v CLE

v KC
v LV

v NYJ
v MIA
v BAL
@DET
@CAR
v IND
@BUF
@DAL
v MIA
@PIT
@ATL
v MIN
v NYJ
v NYJ
v SF

25.25
21.20
2.90
24.70
13.20
14.30
2.80
4.70
14.20
5.00
10.40
1.70
0.00
7.00
2.40
2.10
0.00
0.20

12.40
15.90
12.90
2.90
20.90
17.90
6.30
3.40
5.70
1.00
17.05
21.10
0.00
1.40
0.00
0.30
0.00

. T . T

. T

Hayden Hurst
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Week 3 David Njoku TE CLE 5 VvTEN 2.00
Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @MIN 3335 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vIND 31.20 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 VIND 510 ~ Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VvHOU 1380 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 VATL 8.20 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 VLAR 13.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 vPIT 8.00 i Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @CIN 6.50 *
iahankl?jgltlson wg XAV(:\S ig v EEE 25%8 X Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @MIN 2795 *
yreek Hi v . Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 vPIT 850 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigpa WR SEA 5 vCAR 1.00 * Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @CIN 7.20 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vLAC 6.80 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 v CHI 12.90 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 v CHI 12.90 * Brandon McManus K JAX 9 VvHOU 5.30 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 @TB 9.00 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 13 VIND 7.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 vATL 2145 Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 @BAL 0.00
grock PAurgy SEE: fATA 190 v E\Efﬁ ‘213-28 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @NYJ 8.70
evon Achane v . Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 VvNE 2.70
Zach Evans RB LAR 10 @CIN 0.00 Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @GB 0.00
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7 @CLE 0.50 Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR BAL 13 VIND 0.00
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @CLE 4.80 Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @LV 0.00
Jonathar? Mingo WR CAR 7 @SEA 2.10 Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @MIA 13.10
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @WAS 0.30 Robert Woods WR HOU 7 @JAX 3.40
Bob Harris - Bob Harris Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur
Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @WAS 2450 i Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 vTEN 2405 *
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 @KC 2.50 Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VvNYG 1790 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 v CHI 14.80 * Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @JAX 11.90 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvNYG 0.00 * Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @JAX 340 *
Tgrry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vBUF 4.10 i George Pickens WR PIT 6 @LV 7.50 *
M!chael' '_Fhomas WR NO 11 @GB 5.00 Michael Pittman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 @BAL 770 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 5 @MIN 1810 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 VATL 10.60 *
I\G/Iark ;\ndrle\{\ls 'IEE EI\A(I.; 173 v II\II\‘IS ggg i George Kittle TE SF 9 VNYG 9.00 *
rég Zueriein v : Jason Myers K ~SEA 5 vCAR 2070 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 @ARI 200 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 6 VvNO 400 *
zua TAaI?ovalloa Sg m:ﬁ ig v EEEI 33-33 Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 @SF 6.35
am Akers v . Jordan Love QB GB 6 VvNO 27.85
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @MIN 0.00 D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 @KC 0.00
?aTlenHH|?rrls Eg gzll_: ig @I\I(‘VDAS é-gg Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @SEA 0.40
ustice Hi v : Jalin Hyatt WR NYG 13 @SF 0.00
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 vBUF 5.40 D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @KC 10.10
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11 @NYJ 0.00 Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 @MIN  11.60
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @CIN 7.10 Irv Smith Jr. TE CIN 7 VLAR 0.00
Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini Jody Smith - Jody Smith
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @CIN 16.15 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 vLAC 30.35 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @DET 6.00 * James Conner RB ARI 14 vDAL 1760 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vBUF 7.00 * Kenneth Walker 111 RB SEA 5 vCAR 27.60 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @TB 1310 ~ Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 VvTEN 1760 *
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 VvNO 13.30 i Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @WAS 1110 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @GB 10.40 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 VvPHI 520 *
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 vLAC 9.60 * Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vLAC 2090 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @ARI 4.80 * *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @DET 7.80 * ‘I]E;s: ,\Ijgg:;,m -|£E ‘;\:X g x :sg 12;8 *
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 @WAS 2800 * New England Patriots D/STNE 11 @NYJ 6.00 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 vBUF 6.30 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VvNYG 4.40
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 @DET 2.90 Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 @ARI 0.00
Da.lvm Cook RB BAL 13 VIND 2.90 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @LV 5.20
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @CLE 0.90 Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @MIA 6.50
Rachaad White RB TB 5 VvPHI 5.20 Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 @MIA 13.60
Van Jefferson WR ATL 11 @DET 5.00 Rondale Moore WR ARl 14 vDAL 12.20
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 v CHI 0.00 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 v CHI 5.90
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 @CLE 0.70 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @KC 2.20
Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett John Laub - John Laub
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @KC 12.65 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @TB 24.65 *
Jqshua Kelley RB LAC 5 @MIN 1.70 : Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 @KC 490 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @SEA 1220 Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 @NYJ 6.20 *
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 @GB 0.00 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 v PHI 12.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 @DET 310 ¥ Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 vHOU 1140 *
Donovan Peoples-JoneWR DET 9 VvATL 4.90 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 vCAR 11.20 *
garrett \\;vvilﬁon ¥VER mJG l73 V@ l\éEF 421-38 i Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 VATL 0.00 *
arren Waller . *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @MIN 4.00 * i?:inl'iigiz -|£E EEI 193 x ﬁ\jTlg 1;138 *
Detroit Lions D/STDET 9 VvATL 12.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT 6 @LV 10.00 *
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 vHOU 7.00 Kendre Miller RB NO 11 @GB 3.40
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 vCAR 4.60 Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 @CIN 13.20
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @BAL 0.00 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 VLAR 3.90
Sean Tuckgr RB TB 5 VvPHI 0.10 Tank Dell WR HOU 7 @JAX 20.50
John Metchie I WR HOU 7 @JAX 1.30 Isaiah Hodgins WR NYG 13 @SF 0.00
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 13 @KC 0.00 Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @MIA 8.10
DeVante Parker WR NE 11 @NYJ 1.90 Dallas Goedert TE PH 10 @TB 4.10
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New Orleans Saints

D/IST NO

11

@GB

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow
Geno Smith

AJ Dillon
Kenneth Gainwell
Antonio Gibson
Samaje Perine
D'Andre Swift
Davante Adams
Marquise Brown
Ja'Marr Chase
Zay Jones

Allen Robinson
DeVonta Smith
Adam Thielen
Greg Dulcich
Noah Fant

Evan McPherson
Jacksonville Jaguars

QB
QB
RB
RB

CIN
SEA
GB
PHI
WAS
DEN
PHI
Lv
ARI
CIN
JAX
PIT
PHI
CAR
DEN
SEA
CIN

D/IST JAX

7
5
6
10
14
9
10
13
14

N
5 oo~

© N g o

v LAR
v CAR
v NO
@TB
v BUF
@MIA
@TB
v PIT
v DAL
v LAR
v HOU
@LVv
@TB
@SEA
@MIA
v CAR
v LAR
v HOU

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott
Najee Harris
Derrick Henry
Zack Moss

Zay Flowers
Calvin Ridley
Deebo Samuel
Kyle Pitts

Tyler Bass

Kansas City Chiefs
David Montgomery
Gabriel Davis
Quentin Johnston
Elijah Moore

Skyy Moore
Jaylen Waddle
Hunter Henry
Indianapolis Colts

QB
RB

DAL
PIT
TEN
IND
BAL
JAX
SF
ATL
BUF

DIST KC

DET
BUF
LAC
CLE
KC
MIA
NE

D/ST IND

@ARI
@LVv
@CLE
@BAL
v IND
v HOU
v NYG
@DET
@WAS
v CHI
v ATL
@WAS
@MIN
v TEN
v CHI
v DEN
@NYJ
@BAL

9.00

11.95
19.80
3.30
4.80
1.40
2.40
13.80
29.20
12.10
14.10
0.00
2.40
2.80
20.50
0.00
4.10
21.40
0.00

17.85
6.50
2.00

20.50
5.00
4.00

19.10
4.10

16.20
8.00
0.00
9.50
1.00
3.90
4.20
0.00
1.70
8.00

Michael Valverde - Michael Valverde

Patrick Mahomes
Saquon Barkley
Alexander Mattison
Raheem Mostert
Jordan Addison
CeeDee Lamb

JuJu Smith-Schuster
Gerald Everett

Eddy Pineiro

San Francisco 49ers
Derek Carr

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Kareem Hunt
Isiah Pacheco
Devin Singletary
Parris Campbell
Christian Watson
Pat Freiermuth

Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Trevor Lawrence
James Cook
Jerome Ford
Tony Pollard
Tee Higgins
Tyler Lockett
Rashid Shaheed
Dalton Schultz
Daniel Carlson
New York Jets
Russell Wilson
Aaron Jones
Rashaad Penny
Kendrick Bourne
Brandin Cooks
Michael Gallup
Cooper Kupp

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

KC
NYG
MIN
MIA
MIN
DAL
NE
LAC
CAR

DIST SF

0B

NO
KC
CLE
KC
HOU
NYG
GB
PIT

JAX
BUF
CLE
DAL
CIN
SEA
NO
HOU
Lv

D/IST NYJ

0B

DEN
GB
PHI
NE
DAL
DAL
LAR

[
w ©

P
co~Nph~NEoa~N~»

e
= o

10

v CHI
@SF
v LAC
v DEN
v LAC
@ARI
@NYJ
@MIN
@SEA
v NYG
@GB
v CHI
v TEN
v CHI
@JIAX
@SF
v NO
@LVv

v HOU
@WAS
v TEN
@ARI
v LAR
v CAR
@GB
@JIAX
v PIT
v NE
@MIA
v NO
@TB
@NYJ
@ARI
@ARI
@CIN

28.40
0.00
12.50
38.20
5.20
6.20
0.50
3.00
12.10
5.00
9.15
11.70
3.50
13.80
4.50
2.40
0.00
10.10

18.15
11.20
17.10
12.20
2.10
5.40
6.00
0.90
4.00
0.00
18.30
0.00
0.00
4.60
1.70
9.20
0.00

. T . T

. T

Hayden Hurst
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TE CAR 7 @SEA
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Week 4 Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 @GB 9.00
Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vLV 26.05 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @CLE 3100 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @BUF 2400 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VATL 720 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @GB 5.10 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @TEN 7.60 *
joﬁh J%cotbs \F/%VBR \I;\\I/AS ii g:;/::l: 12-97)8 i Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @IND 2470 *
ahan Dotson . *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @BUF 720 ¥ JKgf:gnMAeJﬁr:s wi tCC 153 \ébllvAc 2:28 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~WR SEA 5 @NYG 050 * Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @IND 2230 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @CAR 2.40 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @NYJ 6.00 *
Harrison Butker K ~KC 10 @NYJ 1240 * Brandon McManus K JAX 9 VATL 1570 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 10 v WAS 500 ~ Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 13 @CLE 13.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 @GB 14.50 Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 vLAR  32.60
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VARI 24.15 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @DAL 2.20
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @CLE 4.90 Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 VKC 6.90
Zach Evans RB LAR 10 @IND 0.00 Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vTB 8.40
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7 vCIN 0.00 Odell Beckham Jr.  WR BAL 13 @CLE 0.00
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 vCIN 6.30 Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @HOU 0.00
Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 VvMIN 0.00 Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @CHI 8.70
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vMIA 2.70 Robert Woods WR HOU 7 VvPIT 2.60
Bob Harris - Bob Harris Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur
Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vMIA 3970 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 VvDET 2230 *
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 vDEN 1820 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VARI 4170 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 @NYJ 070 * Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 VPIT 10.80 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VARI 1480 * Nico Collins WR HOU 7 VvPIT 2880 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @PHI 14.60 * George Pickens WR PIT 6 @HOU 2.50 *
Cgrtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @PHI 1120 * Michael PittmanJr.  WR IND 11 vLAR 350 *
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 vTB 5.30 i Amon-Ra St. Bown WR DET 9 @GB 11.60 *
l\6/lark ;\ndrle\{vs 'IEE E:(b 173 @IECLE 22-28 X George Kittle TE SF 9 VARI 090 *
reg Zuerlein v - Jason Myers K SEA 5 @NYG 6.40 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 vNE 2300 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 6 VvDET 400 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @BUF  17.80 Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 VvSEA 13.75
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 @CAR 5.10 Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 VvBAL 0.00
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vLV 0.00 D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vDEN 0.00
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 vMIA 2.90 Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 VMIN 5.30
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 @CLE 3.30 Jalin Hyatt WR NYG 13 vSEA 1.00
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11 @DAL 0.00 D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vDEN  19.10
Mike Williams WR LAC 5 vLVv 0.00 Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 vLV 7.70
Tyler Highee TE LAR 10 @IND 6.40 Irv Smith Jr. TE CIN 7 @TEN 0.00
Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini Jody Smith - Jody Smith
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @IND 20.35 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 @CAR 12.95 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @JAX 13.70 * James Conner RB ARl 14 @SF 5:60 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @PHI 1110 * Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 @NYG 1390 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 v WAS 29.50 * Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 v BAL 1.60 *
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 vDET 950 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vMIA 3000 ¥
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vTB 0.40 i Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @NO 11.40 *
th Os‘bomok ) ¥VER #Aél;l\l 173 @é:lﬁR ;-gg i Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @CAR 2050 *
igoziem Okonkwo \% . *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @JAX 100 * ‘I]E;s: ,\Ijgg:;,m -|£E ‘;\:X g xﬁg_ ggg *
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 vMIA 800 * New England Patriots D/STNE 11 @DAL 300 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @PHI 22.50 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VARI 0.00
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 @JAX 1.60 Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 VNE 1.10
Da_lvm Cook RB BAL 13 @CLE 1.80 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @HOU 5.50
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 vCIN 5.80 Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @CHI 0.90
Rachaad White RB TB 5 @NO 7.80 Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 @CHI 4.70
Van Jefferson WR ATL 11 @JAX 2.90 Rondale Moore WR ARl 14 @SF 0.00
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 @NYJ 2.20 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @NYJ 3.20
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 VvNE 7.70 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 vDEN  20.60
Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett John Laub - John Laub
Justin Figlds QB CHI 13 vDEN 33.25 i Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 vWAS 2735 *
Matt Breida RB NYG 13 vSEA 7.80 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 vDEN 150 *
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 vLV 6.50 * Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @DAL 400 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 VvMIN 3.20 * *
Drake London WR ATL 11 @JAX 8.80 * 1|\;|L|J|£lé AEt\\,,::]"s wi 'II'QR 150 g:\'j\‘g 42138 *
Donovan Peoples-JoneWR DET 9 @GB 0.70 * Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VATL 8.40 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 vKC 6.00 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @NYG 9.40 *
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vSEA 2.10 * Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @GB 5.60 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vLV 6.30 * Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @CLE 4.00 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 5 vLV 13.00 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 VBAL 500 *
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 VATL 1.00 Kendre Miller RB NO 11 vTB 0.80
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 @NYG 4.00 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 @TEN 2.60
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 vMIA 5.60 Tank Dell WR HOU 7 VvPIT 2.90
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 VvLAR 0.00 Isaiah Hodgins WR NYG 13 vSEA 2.40
Sean Tucker RB TB 5 @NO 0.00 Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @CHI 5.20
Jamlaal Williams RB NO 11 vTB 0.00 Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 @GB 6.90
David Njoku TE CLE 5 VvBAL 4.60 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vWAS 2.50
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Pittsburgh Steelers D/IST PIT 6 @HOU 0.00 Hayden Hurst TE CAR 7 vMIN 0.70

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @TEN 7.35
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @NYG 9.50
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 VvDET 1.10
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 vWAS 4.10
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @PHI 2.60
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 @CHI 3.50
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 vWAS 13.90
Davante Adams WR LV 13 @LAC 7.50
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @SF 9.60
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @TEN 7.30
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 VATL 0.00
Allen Robinson WR PIT 6 @HOU 0.80
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vWAS 7.80
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 vMIN 8.20
Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 @CHI 0.00
Noah Fant TE SEA 5 @NYG 6.30
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @TEN 3.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 VATL 19.00

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VNE 17.05 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @HOU 10.30 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 vCIN 2340 *
Zack Moss RB IND 11 vLAR 9.00 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VATL 9.80 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VARI 060 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @BUF 4.60 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 @JAX 210 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 v MIA 1460 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10 @NYJ 4.00 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9 @GB 32.10
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vMIA 12.10

Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @CLE 5.60
Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 vLV 1.80
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 vBAL 2.00
Skyy Moore WR KC 10 @NYJ 1.90
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 @DAL 5.10
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 11 vLAR 4.00
Michael Valverde - Michael Valverde

Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @NYJ 17.25 *
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 @CAR 9.80 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @BUF 3.50 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @NYJ 21.80 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @CAR 0.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VNE 1080 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 @DAL 1.40 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 vLV 090 *
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 VvMIN 9.60 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 VARI 1.00 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 vTB 5.45
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 v SEA 0.00
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 10 @NYJ 1.30
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 vBAL 1.20
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 vPIT 7.90
Parris Campbell WR NYG 13 vSEA 1.50
Christian Watson WR GB 6 VvDET 8.50

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 @HOU 0.70
Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VATL 18.55 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 v MIA 13.70 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 VvDET 180 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 VvNE 6.00 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @TEN 190 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @NYG 5.40 *
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 vTB 330 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 vPIT 10.20 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @LAC 5.00 *
Seattle Seahawks DISTSEA 5 @NYG 26.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @CHI 24.45
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 VvNE 1.70
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 vBAL 4.50

D.J. Chark WR CAR 7 VvMIN 2.80
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 VNE 2.70
Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 VNE 6.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @IND 0.00
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v CAR
vNYG
@PIT
v GB

v NO

vNYG
@IND
v KC

@MIN
@LAR

v DAL
v CAR
@IND
v CHI

@DET

Week 5

Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson
Jared Goff QB DET 9
Devon Achane RB MIA 10
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13
Kendrick Bourne WR NE 11
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13
Harrison Butker K KC 10
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5
Brock Purdy QB SF 9
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14
Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7
Jaxon Smith-Njigpha WR SEA 5
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13

Bob Harris - Bob Harris

Josh Allen QB BUF 13
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14
Michael Thomas WR NO 11
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10
Cam Akers RB MIN 13
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5
Damien Harris RB BUF 13
Justice Hill RB BAL 13
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11
Mike Williams WR LAC 5
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10

Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini

Sam Howell QB WAS 14
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6
Chris Olave WR NO 11
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10
Zach Ertz TE DET 9
Brett Maher K LAR 10
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7
Rachaad White RB TB 5
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7

v JAX

v JAX
@WAS
@MIN
v DAL
v CHI
v CHI
@NE
@PIT
@DEN
@SF
vNYG
v KC

v JAX
@PIT
v NO

v PHI

v CHI
v HOU
v CHI
@LAR
@LVv
@NE
@MIN
v CAR
v PHI
v JAX

v PHI
v HOU
@PIT
@IND

v KC
@SF

Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett

Justin Fields QB CHI 13
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7
Drake London WR ATL 11
Jayden Reed WR GB 6
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7
Darren Waller TE NYG 13
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7
Detroit Lions D/STDET 9
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9
Matt Breida RB NYG 13
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11

Donovan Peoples-JoneWR DET 9

@WAS
v JAX
@DET
@DEN
v HOU
@LVv
@DEN
@MIA
@SF
v CAR
@BUF
@MIA

v TEN
@NE
v CAR

29.80
21.50
4.80
14.90
4.30
24.10
14.00
5.10
10.80
4.00
0.00
28.60
0.00
0.00
3.00
4.80
0.00
1.90

32.35
7.60
2.50
5.80
4.90

12.50
6.50
6.50

18.90
3.00

22.00
1.80
0.00
1.30
9.50
0.00
0.00
2.00

30.30
10.80
4.30
12.70
0.40
7.20
2.70
7.00
2.00
9.00
0.00
19.10
6.00
2.30
12.90
0.00
4.90
2.80

35.80
0.70
2.20
3.30
8.90
0.70
5.40
8.60
6.00
7.00
0.80
2.40
0.00
0.00
3.40
0.00
0.00

E T EE O . EE N T

E T

David Njoku

Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport

Lamar Jackson
Breece Hall

Joe Mixon

Kyren Williams
Jakobi Meyers
Puka Nacua
Courtland Sutton
Travis Kelce
Brandon McManus
Baltimore Ravens
Anthony Richardson
Ezekiel Elliott
Travis Etienne
Alvin Kamara
Keenan Allen
Diontae Johnson
Jameson Williams
Robert Woods

Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur

C.J. Stroud
Christian McCaffrey
Dameon Pierce
Nico Collins

D.J. Moore

George Pickens
Michael Pittman Jr.
George Kittle

Jake Elliott

New York Jets
Daniel Jones
Jordan Love
Deshaun Watson
Chuba Hubbard
Jalin Hyatt

Josh Palmer
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Irv Smith Jr.

Jody Smith - Jody Smith

Kirk Cousins
James Conner
Kenneth Walker 11l
Amari Cooper
Stefon Diggs
Chris Godwin
Justin Jefferson
Evan Engram
Jake Moody

New England Patriots
Elijah Mitchell
Deuce Vaughn
Jaylen Warren
Javonte Williams
Marvin Mims
Rondale Moore
Rashee Rice

Cole Kmet

TE

0B
RB
RB
RB

CLE

BAL
NYJ
CIN
LAR
Lv
LAR
DEN
KC
JAX

D/ST BAL

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

IND
NE
JAX
NO
LAC
PIT
DET
HOU

HOU
SF
HOU
HOU
CHI
PIT
IND
SF
PHI

D/IST NYJ

QB
QB
QB
RB

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

NYG
GB
CLE
CAR
NYG
LAC
DET
CIN

MIN
ARI
SEA
CLE
BUF
B
MIN
JAX
SF

D/IST NE

RB

SF
DAL
PIT
DEN
DEN
ARI
KC
CHI

John Laub - John Laub

Jalen Hurts
Jaleel McLaughlin

0B
RB

Rhamondre StevensonRB

Tutu Atwell
Tyler Boyd
Tank Dell
Christian Kirk
Sam LaPorta
Justin Tucker
Miami Dolphins
Roschon Johnson
Kendre Miller
Mike Evans
Isaiah Hodgins
Jerry Jeudy
D.K. Metcalf
Josh Reynolds
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PHI
DEN
NE
LAR
CIN
HOU
JAX
DET
BAL

D/IST MIA

CHI
NO
B
NYG
DEN
SEA
DET

5
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=
aw

B e = B g B
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@PIT
@DEN
@ARI
v PHI
v GB
v PHI
v NYJ
@MIN
@BUF
@PIT
v TEN
v NO
@BUF
@NE

v BAL
v CAR
@ATL

@ATL
v DAL
@ATL
@ATL
@WAS
v BAL
v TEN
v DAL
@LAR
@DEN
@MIA
@@LV

@DET
@MIA

v CAR
@ARI

v KC
v CIN

v JAX

v KC
@BUF
v DAL
v NO
v DAL
@SF
v BAL
v NYJ
v NYJ
v CIN
@MIN
@WAS

@LAR
v NYJ
v NO
v PHI
@ARI
@ATL
@BUF
v CAR
@PIT
v NYG
@WAS
@NE

@MIA
v NYJ

v CAR

0.00

14.30
25.40
9.40
5.70
13.50
13.10
1.30
12.70
6.40
5.00
5.40
3.80
32.40
15.70
0.00
0.00
0.20
3.00

16.65
12.80
8.20
3.90
41.00
20.60
5.20
24.70
11.40
18.00
8.35
9.80
0.00
3.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

22.70
4.60
0.00
0.00

17.10
0.00
2.80
2.80
6.00
2.00
0.00
0.80
7.90
0.00

-0.60
7.60
9.30

10.20

31.35
14.90
2.40
6.90
3.90
5.70
8.40
16.70
4.00
7.00
1.90
9.00
0.00
1.90
5.00
0.00
13.60

. T . T . T

. T
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Fantasy
Spovts

Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @LAR 17.70 Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 @LV 3.40

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @ARI 27.55
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 0.00
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @LV 13.60
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @LAR 2.40
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vCHI 6.40
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 vNYJ 8.50
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @LAR 10.80
Davante Adams WR LV 13 vGB 4.50
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 vCIN 12.10
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @ARI 37.20
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 @BUF 8.30
Allen Robinson WR PIT 6 VvBAL 2.90
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @LAR 0.60
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @DET 16.70
Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 VvNYJ 0.00
Noah Fant TE SEA 5 0.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @ARI 12.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 @BUF 4.00

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @SF 8.85 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VvBAL 400 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @IND 6.20 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9 vCAR 1890 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @BUF 13.60 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 vDAL 850 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vNYG 950 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 vNO 0.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vJAX 200 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 11 vTEN 3.00 *
Zack Moss RB IND 11 vTEN 31.50
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vJAX 16.00

Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @PIT 7.30
Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 0.00
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 0.00
Skyy Moore WR KC 10 @MIN 1.10
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 vHOU 8.70
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10 @MIN 5.00
Michael Valverde - Michael Valverde

Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @MIN 22.05 *
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 vKC 10.60 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vNYG 1380 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @MIN 12.40 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 vKC 1240 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @SF 4.90 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 @LV 9.10 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 0.00 *
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 @DET 6.30 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 vDAL 13.00 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 @NE 17.55
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @MIA 0.00
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 10 @MIN 0.40
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 0.00
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @ATL 0.00
Parris Campbell WR NYG 13 @MIA 2.30
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 vNO 0.60

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 VvBAL 0.00
Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @BUF 20.85 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 vJAX 250 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @LV 0.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @SF 5.40 *
D.J. Chark WR CAR 7 @DET 1020 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 vPHI 11.80 *
Michael Wilson WR ARl 14 vCIN 180 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @ATL 12.50 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 13 vGB 5.00 *
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO 11 @NE 19.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 VvNYJ 21.70
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @SF 1.50
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 0.00
Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 @SF 1.50

Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @ARI 0.00
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 0.00
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 @NE 2.80

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 10/36



Fantasy
Spovts

2023 Pro Forecast 2 STD League 6-13

www.rtsports.com
2023 Rosters

Thu Feb 29 3:17pm ET

v DAL
@TEN
v NE
@LVv

Week 6

Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13
Kendrick Bourne WR NE 11
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10

DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7

Jaxon Smith-Njigha WR SEA 5
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13
Harrison Butker K KC 10
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10
Jared Goff QB DET 9
Brock Purdy QB SF 9
Devon Achane RB MIA 10
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14
Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13

Bob Harris - Bob Harris

Josh Allen QB BUF 13
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14
Michael Thomas WR NO 11
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10
Cam Akers RB MIN 13
Damien Harris RB BUF 13
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13
Justice Hill RB BAL 13
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11
Mike Williams WR LAC 5
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10

Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10
Chris Olave WR NO 11
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13
Zach Ertz TE DET 9
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7
Brett Maher K LAR 10
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13
Sam Howell QB WAS 14
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7
Rachaad White RB TB 5
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10

v CAR
v BAL
@CIN
@CHI
v DEN
@NYJ
@TB

@CLE
v CAR
@TB

v BAL
@ATL
@MIA
vNYG

vNYG
v DAL
v DEN
@CLE
@ATL
@ATL
@HOU
@TEN
v PHI
@LAC
v CAR
@CHI
vNYG
v MIN
@TEN
@LVv
v DAL
v ARI

v ARI
v WAS
@ATL
@NYJ
@HOU
@CHI
@TB
@LAC
v ARI
vNYG
@ATL
v DET
v WAS
@TEN
v BAL
v DET

v DEN

Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett

Justin Fields QB CHI 13
Emari Demercado RB ARl 14
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7
Drake London WR ATL 11
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7
Darren Waller TE NYG 13
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7
Detroit Lions D/STDET 9
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9
Matt Breida RB NYG 13
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11
Jayden Reed WR GB 6

v MIN
@LAR
v DAL
@JIAX
v PHI
v WAS
v PHI
@BUF
@LAC
@TB
v IND
@BUF
@CIN
vNYG
@MIA
@HOU

21.35
5.30
9.30
9.30

22.30
2.00
4.80
5.00

18.70
5.00

25.95
9.95
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.10
0.00

16.55
6.20
2.00
7.60
8.10

10.20
4.50
6.90

15.80
3.00

25.10
1.50
0.10
0.00
3.50
0.60
0.00
1.80

15.50
8.00
11.60
13.10
9.60
4.80
2.20
1.50
15.80
6.00
19.85
9.90
5.10
1.40
6.30
3.80
0.00
6.90

6.50
1.70
0.40
6.50
0.80
12.50
9.00
4.30
9.10
6.00
0.80
1.30
1.90
4.50
0.00
0.00
0.00

E T EE O . EE N T

E T

David Njoku

Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport

Lamar Jackson
Travis Etienne
Alvin Kamara
Kyren Williams
Keenan Allen
Jakobi Meyers
Puka Nacua
Travis Kelce
Ka'imi Fairbairn
Seattle Seahawks
Anthony Richardson
Ezekiel Elliott
Breece Hall

Joe Mixon
Diontae Johnson
Courtland Sutton
Jameson Williams
Robert Woods

Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur

C.J. Stroud
Christian McCaffrey
Dameon Pierce
Nico Collins

D.J. Moore

Michael Pittman Jr.
Amon-Ra St. Brown
George Kittle

Jake Elliott

New York Jets
Daniel Jones
Jordan Love
Deshaun Watson
Chuba Hubbard
Jalin Hyatt

Josh Palmer
George Pickens
Logan Thomas

Jody Smith - Jody Smith

Kirk Cousins
James Conner
Kenneth Walker 11l
Amari Cooper
Stefon Diggs
Chris Godwin
Justin Jefferson
Evan Engram
Jake Moody

New England Patriots
Elijah Mitchell
Deuce Vaughn
Jaylen Warren
Javonte Williams
Marvin Mims
Rondale Moore
Rashee Rice

Cole Kmet

TE

0B
RB

CLE

BAL
JAX
NO
LAR
LAC
Lv
LAR
KC
HOU

D/IST SEA

0B

QB
RB
RB

IND
NE
NYJ
CIN
PIT
DEN
DET
HOU

HOU
SF
HOU
HOU
CHI
IND
DET
SF
PHI

D/IST NYJ

QB
QB
QB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

NYG
GB
CLE
CAR
NYG
LAC
PIT
WAS

MIN
ARI
SEA
CLE
BUF
B
MIN
JAX
SF

D/IST NE

RB

SF
DAL
PIT
DEN
DEN
ARI
KC
CHI

John Laub - John Laub

Jalen Hurts
Jaleel McLaughlin

0B
RB

Rhamondre StevensonRB

Mike Evans
Christian Kirk
D.K. Metcalf
Dallas Goedert
Sam LaPorta
Justin Tucker
Miami Dolphins
Roschon Johnson
Kendre Miller
Tutu Atwell
Tyler Boyd
Tank Dell
Isaiah Hodgins
Jerry Jeudy
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PHI
DEN
NE
B
JAX
SEA
PHI
DET
BAL

D/IST MIA

CHI
NO
LAR
CIN
HOU
NYG
DEN

5

13
9
11
10
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=
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v SF

@TEN
v IND
@HOU
v ARI
v DAL
v NE
v ARI
v DEN
v NO
@CIN
@JIAX
@LVv
v PHI
v SEA

@KC
@TB
v NO

v NO
@CLE
v NO
v NO
v MIN
@JIAX
@TB
@CLE
@NYJ
v PHI
@BUF

v SF

@MIA
@BUF
v DAL

@ATL

@CHI
@LAR
@CIN
v SF

v NYG
v DET
@CHI
v IND

@CLE
@LVv

@CLE
@LAC

@KC
@KC
@LAR
v DEN
v MIN

@NYJ
@KC
@LVv
v DET
v IND
@CIN
@NYJ
@TB
@TEN
v CAR
v MIN
@HOU
v ARI
v SEA
v NO
@BUF
@KC

2.40

20.35
20.30
10.40
21.80
14.50
12.10
2.60
12.40
8.00
5.00
0.00
10.90
15.30
6.20
0.00
10.60
11.30
6.60

17.15
11.20
3.40
8.00
5.10
10.90
18.40
0.10
2.00
10.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
15.00
2.10
6.00
0.00
0.20

12.05
0.00
14.90
10.80
10.00
7.70
0.00
4.10
5.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.20
0.00
3.00
7.20
0.90

25.70
4.20
13.00
4.90
10.90
6.90
4.20
3.60
19.70
4.00
0.00
1.30
3.00
9.80
0.00
0.00
1.40
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Fantasy
Spovts

Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 @TB 5.00 Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 0.00

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 VSEA 16.65
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @CIN 16.30
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 0.00
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @NYJ 1.70
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @ATL 7.60
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 @KC 0.60
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @NYJ 10.80
Davante Adams WR LV 13 vNE 2.90
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @LAR 3.40
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 VSEA 8.00
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 VIND 0.00
Allen Robinson WR PIT 6 0.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @NYJ 4.40
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @MIA 17.50
Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 @KC 0.30
Noah Fant TE SEA 5 @CIN 0.90
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 VSEA 7.20
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 VvIND 11.00

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @LAC 27.60 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 vBAL 1730 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9 @TB 330 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vNYG 110 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VIND 3.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @CLE 1.10 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vCAR 11.10 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 vWAS 1030 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vNYG 200 *
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 11 @JAX 5.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 0.00
Zack Moss RB IND 11 @JAX 11.90

Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @TEN 11.10
Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 vDAL 0.00
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 VSF 2.70
Skyy Moore WR KC 10 vDEN 2.20
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 @LV 0.70
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 10 vDEN 13.00
Michael Valverde - Michael Valverde

Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 v DEN 21.40 *
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 @CHI 7.20 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vCAR 31.20 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vDEN 9.80 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @CHI 8.80 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @LAC 11.70 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 @LV 0.00 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 vDAL 780 *
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 @MIA 3.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @CLE 6.00 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 @HOU 20.85
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @BUF 9.80
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 10 vDEN 1.60
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 VvSF 13.10
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 vNO 6.20
Parris Campbell WR NYG 13 @BUF 0.00
Christian Watson WR GB 6 0.00

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 0.00
Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VIND 17.55 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 vNYG 710 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @LAC 11.00 *
Josh Downs WR IND 11 @JAX 8.10 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 VvSEA 200 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 VvARI 2080 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @CIN 9.40 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 vNO 12.10 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 13 vNE 13.70 *
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO 11 @HOU 4.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @KC 9.85

Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @LAC 1.20
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 VvSF 9.10
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 0.00

D.J. Chark WR CAR 7 @MIA 2.60
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 @HOU 16.30
Michael Wilson WR ARl 14 @LAR 6.20
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Week 7 David Njoku TE CLE 5 @IND 5.40
Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @KC 1545 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vDET 3845 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @BAL 1860 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @NO 19.70 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @CHI 410 ¥ Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vJAX 17.30 *
Kendrick Bourne WR NE 11 v BUF 11.30 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @KC 5.50 *
:Jrahanlejn'ltlson wg \KAVIIZS ig ggﬁf 121-28 Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @CHI  11.00 *
yreek Hi . Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vPIT 15.40 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~WR SEA 5 VARI 1230 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vGB 13.60 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vSF 8.60 * i *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vLAC 7.50 * I;Z\gﬁ af/:ri -|£E EEA 150 x,l&AR|C Zggg *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 10 v MIA 6.00 Seattle Seahawks DISTSEA 5 VARI 500 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 @BAL 1320 Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 vCLE 34.15
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @MIN 1750 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 vBUF 9.10
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @PHI 0.00 Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 0.00
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vDET 20.40 Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 0.00
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7 0.00 Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vPIT 0.00
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 0.00 Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @LAR 7.90
Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 0.00 Jameson Williams WR DET 9 @BAL 0.00
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @NE 7.50 Robert Woods WR HOU 7 0.00
Bob Harris - Bob Harris Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur
Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @NE 2895 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 @DEN 1810 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @KC 460 * D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vLV 30.00 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 vLAC 260 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @MIN 2060 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @MIN 570 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vLV 540 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @NYG 9.00 i George Pickens WR PIT 6 @LAR 10.70 *
Cgrtls Samuel WR WAS 14 @NYG 2.50 Michael PittmanJr.  WR IND 11 vCLE 1430 *
Mwiasl 'Cli'homas ¥VER 'I;ISL E v ‘IJDAI; iggg i Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 @BAL 1020 *
ark Andrews \Y% . i *
Brandon McManus K JAX 9 @NO 830 * f:kﬂ’;g;.iﬁ'f'e ;E ifu 190 S‘D mxi\l 3:88 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 VATL 500 ~ Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 @LAR 400 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @PHI 13.80 C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 0.00
gam.Akel_:s ' Eg ll\B/IlLl\'l: ig V@SNFE gég Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 @IND -0.75
amien Harris . Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 0.00
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 vLV 0.00 Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @MIN 0.00
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 vDET 4.80 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 0.00
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11 v BUF 0.20 Nico Collins WR HOU 7 0.00
Tyler Highee TE LAR 10 vPIT 0.70 Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 @KC 13.30
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 0.00 Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 @NYG 5.10
Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini Jody Smith - Jody Smith
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 vPIT 1735 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 VSF 2590 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @TB 030 ¥ Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 VARI 1110 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @NYG 8.30 * Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vGB 9.60 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 vMIA 19.70 Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @IND 220 *
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @DEN 9.00 i Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @NE 11.80 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vJAX 5.70 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 VATL 6.60 *
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 vSF 470 ¥ Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vLAC 12.00 *
Zach Ertz TE DET 9 @BAL 190 * *
Brett Maher K LAR 10 vPIT 410 = JE;SQ ﬁggﬁ;’“ lE JSA,QX Z g,'\\‘ﬂﬁ\, ;‘;28 "
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 @NE 300 ~ New England Patriots D/STNE 11 vBUF 5.00 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @NYG 1295 James Conner RB ARl 14 @SEA 0.00
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 VATL 19.95 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @MIN 0.00
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 @TB 11.20 Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 0.00
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 vDET 0.00 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @LAR 9.20
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 0.00 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vSF 0.00
Rachaad White RB TB 5 VATL 9.90 Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 vGB 0.00
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 VvLAC 1.30 Rondale Moore WR ARl 14 @SEA 2.60
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 0.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 vLV 0.00
Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett John Laub - John Laub
Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 @TB 1930 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 vMIA 28.05 *
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 @NE 280 ¥ Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 vGB 460 *
Craig Reynolds RB DET 9 @BAL 250 ¥ Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 v BUF 850 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vCLE 18.00 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 VATL 1420 *
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 @MIN 540 * Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @NO 14.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 @TB 540 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 VARI 0.00 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @DEN 810 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vMIA 13.70 *
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vWAS 15.80 * Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @BAL 5.20 *
Joey Slye K~ WAS 14 @NYG 1.00 * Justin Tucker K  BAL 13 vDET 820 *
Detroit Lions D/STDET 9 @BAL 200 ~ Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 @NYG 8.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vLVv 0.00 Zach Evans RB LAR 10 vPIT 0.00
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 @NO 0.20 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 vLV 0.00
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 @KC 13.50 Kendre Miller RB NO 11 vJAX 0.00
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 0.00 Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 vPIT 9.10
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 vJAX 1.40 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 0.00
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 0.00 Tank Dell WR HOU 7 0.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 0.00 Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vGB 6.40
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Josh Reynolds

WR

DET

9

@BAL

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow
Geno Smith

AJ Dillon
Kenneth Gainwell
Antonio Gibson
Samaje Perine
D'Andre Swift
Davante Adams
Marquise Brown
Ja'Marr Chase
Zay Jones

Allen Robinson
DeVonta Smith
Adam Thielen
Greg Dulcich
Noah Fant

Evan McPherson
Jacksonville Jaguars

QB
QB
RB
RB

CIN
SEA
GB
PHI
WAS
DEN
PHI
Lv
ARI
CIN
JAX
PIT
PHI
CAR
DEN
SEA
CIN

D/IST JAX

7
5
6
10
14
9
10
13
14

N
5 oo~

© N g o

Vv ARI
@DEN
v MIA
@NYG
v GB
v MIA
@CHI
@SEA

@NO
@LAR
v MIA

v GB
Vv ARI

@NO

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott
David Montgomery
Zack Moss

Gabriel Davis

Zay Flowers
Calvin Ridley
Jaylen Waddle
Kyle Pitts

Tyler Bass

Kansas City Chiefs
Najee Harris
Derrick Henry
Quentin Johnston
Elijah Moore

Skyy Moore
Deebo Samuel
Hunter Henry
Indianapolis Colts

QB
RB

DAL
DET
IND
BUF
BAL
JAX
MIA
ATL
BUF

DIST KC

PIT
TEN
LAC
CLE
KC
SF
NE

D/ST IND

10
9
11
11

@BAL
v CLE
@NE
v DET
@NO
@PHI
@TB
@NE
v LAC
@LAR

@KC
@IND
v LAC
@MIN
v BUF
v CLE

4.30

0.00
17.95
9.50
7.60
3.10
4.10
7.50
5.70
4.90
0.00
0.00
0.70
4.90
0.00
0.00
2.50
0.00
9.00

0.00
0.00
6.20
0.60
7.50
0.50
6.30
4.70
5.60
9.00
12.80
0.00
2.00
5.90
1.50
0.00
2.70
6.00

Michael Valverde - Michael Valverde

Patrick Mahomes
Alexander Mattison
Raheem Mostert
Isiah Pacheco
Jordan Addison
CeeDee Lamb

JuJu Smith-Schuster
Gerald Everett

Eddy Pineiro

San Francisco 49ers
Derek Carr

Saquon Barkley

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Kareem Hunt
Devin Singletary
Parris Campbell
Christian Watson
Pat Freiermuth

Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Russell Wilson
James Cook
Jerome Ford
Aaron Jones
Josh Downs
Cooper Kupp
Tyler Lockett
Luke Musgrave
Daniel Carlson
New Orleans Saints
Trevor Lawrence
Salvon Ahmed
Rico Dowdle
Tony Pollard
D.J. Chark

Tee Higgins
Michael Wilson

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

KC
MIN
MIA
KC
MIN
DAL
NE
LAC
CAR

DIST SF

0B
RB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE

0B
RB

NO
NYG
KC
CLE
HOU
NYG
GB
PIT

DEN
BUF
CLE
GB
IND
LAR
SEA
GB
Lv

D/IST NO

0B

JAX
MIA
DAL
DAL
CAR
CIN
ARI

v LAC
v SF
@PHI
v LAC
v SF

v BUF
@KC

@MIN
v JAX
v WAS
v LAC
@IND

v WAS
@DEN
@LAR

v GB
@NE
@IND
@DEN
v CLE
v PIT
v ARI
@DEN
@CHI
v JAX
@NO
@PHI

@SEA

39.10
4.20
5.10

12.00

24.30
0.00
0.00
8.60
0.00
2.00

21.45

16.80
0.50

15.10
0.00
0.00
2.70
0.00

15.80
16.20
15.40
5.70
18.50
4.90
3.80
3.00
7.00
4.00
20.10
0.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.60

. T . T

. T

Dalton Schultz
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Week 8 David Njoku TE CLE 5 @SEA 13.70
Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vCHI 27.00 i Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @ARI 13.55 *
Gus Edwa_\rds RB BAL 13 @ARI 27.40 Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 Q@PIT 2290 *
jah;ngr Gult;bs Eg E\I/ET 193 V@ IS/ET ﬁ-gg : Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @NYG 1530 *
osh Jacobs . Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @IND 23.00 *
Kendrick Bourne WR NE 11 @MIA 9.60 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vCHI 6.90 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 vNE 1720~ Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @DET 1.90 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VATL 30.80 * Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @DAL 4.30 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @GB 14.80 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @DEN 5.80 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @DEN 12.00 * Jason Myers K SEA 5 vCLE 6.20 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 10 @WAS 3.00 * Seattle Seahawks DISTSEA 5 vCLE 9.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 vLV 16.60 Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 vNO 17.95
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VvCIN 24.95 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @MIA 3.60
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vNE 0.00 Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @SF 17.00
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7 vATL 0.00 Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @DAL 0.00
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vPHI 16.80 Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VvJAX 8.50
Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 vHOU 6.20 Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vKC 8.90
Jaxon Smith-Njigpba ~WR SEA 5 vCLE 9.60 Jameson Williams WR DET 9 vLV 1.60
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vTB 12.50 Robert Woods WR HOU 7 @CAR 0.00
Bob Harris - Bob Harris Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur
Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vTB 3330 ~ C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @CAR 1430 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vCHI 17.30 : D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 @LAC 360 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 @ARI 5.50 Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VvCIN 2380 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvCIN 10.90 * Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @CAR 3.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 v PHI 12.30 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @LAC 5.50 *
Cgrtis Samuel WR WAS 14 vPHI 2.20 i George Pickens WR PIT 6 VvJAX 820 *
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 @IND 6.80 Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 vLV 10.80 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 @ARI 10.00 * i *
Brandon McManus K JAX 9 @PIT 17.60 * ‘?:k(g%em};g“e -|£E |§E|| 190 \éb?/\lllis ig?g *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 VLAR 12.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT 6 vJAX 9.00 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vNE 27.00 Jordan Love QB GB 6 vMIN 17.85
gam.Akel_:s ' Eg ll\B/IlLl\'l: ig @_I%B ggg Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 @SEA 0.00
amien Harris v . Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 vHOU 5.40
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 @LAC 0.00 Jordan Mason RB SF 9 vVvCIN 0.00
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 @DEN 1.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @CAR 4.60
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11 @MIA 0.00 Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 vCHI 2.40
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @DAL 4.50 Michael Pitman Jr.  WR IND 11 vNO 10.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 @BUF 4.00 Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 vPHI 10.40
Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini Jody Smith - Jody Smith
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 @BUF 2375 * Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 @GB 2260 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @TEN 1220 * Kenneth Walker il RB SEA 5 VCLE 7.00 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB  WAS 14 vPHI 790 * Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vKC 1580 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @WAS 25.00 i Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @SEA 890 *
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 VMIN 7.80 i Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vTB 7.00 ¥
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @IND 4.60 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @BUF 1280 *
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 @GB 9.90 * Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @DEN 560 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 VLAR 1070 * Evan Engram TE JAX 9 @PIT 780 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 7 @CAR 100 * Jake Moody K SF 9 VvCIN 560 *
Cleveland Browns ~ D/STCLE 5 @SEA 500 ~ New England Patriots D/STNE 11 @MIA 6.00 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 vPHI 35.95 James Conner RB ARl 14 vBAL 0.00
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @DAL  14.00 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VvCIN 0.20
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 @TEN 3.10 Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 VLAR 0.00
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 @ARI 0.50 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VvJAX 3.80
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 VATL 3.60 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @GB 0.00
Rachaad White RB TB 5 @BUF 10.90 Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 vKC 0.00
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 @DEN 0.40 Rondale Moore WR ARl 14 vBAL 2.10
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 vTB 3.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @LAC 7.90
Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett John Laub - John Laub
Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 @TEN 515 ¥ Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @WAS 3155 *
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 vTB 110 -~ Darrell Henderson ~ RB  LAR 10 @DAL 850 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 vHOU 0.00 * Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @MIA 500 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vNO 9.70 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 @BUF 9.90 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 @TEN 550 * Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 VvKC 11.00 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 VvMIN 830 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @PIT 460 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 @NYG 10.60 i Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @WAS 360 *
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vNYJ 0.40 Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 vLV 11.70 *
Joey Slye K WAS 14 vPH 1010 > Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @ARI 8.80 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 vLV 8.00 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL 13 @ARI 6.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @LAC 0.00 Zach Evans RB LAR 10 @DAL 0.00
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 @PIT -0.10 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 @LAC 3.10
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 vCHI 2.10 Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 vKC 3.90
Craig Reynolds RB DET 9 vLV 7.60 Kendre Miller RB NO 11 @IND 1.90
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 @IND 3.80 Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 @DAL 4.90
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 VvCIN 0.00 Tank Dell WR HOU 7 @CAR 3.10
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 @NYG 4.50 D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 vCLE 6.70
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Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 vLV 0.30 Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 vMIN 0.90

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @SF 30.45
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VvCLE 18.70
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 v MIN 5.20
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @WAS 2.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vPHI 4.20
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 vKC 2.10
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @WAS 12.40
Davante Adams WR LV 13 @DET 1.10
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 vBAL 9.30
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @SF 16.00
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 @PIT 0.00
Allen Robinson WR PIT 6 VvJAX 0.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @WAS 15.90

Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 vHOU 7.20
Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 vKC 0.00
Noah Fant TE SEA 5 vCLE 3.20
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @SF 9.60
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 @PIT 8.00

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VLAR 32.10 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VvJAX 550 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 VvATL 1220 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vTB 1470 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @ARI 1.90 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @PIT 8.30 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vNE 18.10 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 @TEN 350 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vTB 6.70 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10 @DEN 8.00 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9 vLV 0.00
Zack Moss RB IND 11 vNO 13.40
Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 vCHI 5.00
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 @SEA 3.00
Skyy Moore WR KC 10 @DEN 0.80
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VvCIN 0.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 @MIA 2.80
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 11 vNO 3.00
Michael Valverde - Michael Valverde

Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @DEN 11.00 *
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 @GB 3.30 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vNE 10.60 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @DEN 4.00 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @GB 14.40 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VLAR 29.00 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 @MIA 6.30 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 vCHI 0.00 *
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 vHOU 11.30 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 VvCIN 5.00 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 @IND 22.50
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 vNYJ 12.80
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 10 @DEN 0.40
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 @SEA 12.70
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @CAR 4.30
Parris Campbell WR NYG 13 vNYJ 0.00
Christian Watson WR GB 6 vMIN 3.30

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 VvJAX 0.00
Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @PIT 18.60 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 vTB 730 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 vMIN 460 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 VvLAR 550 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @SF 6.90 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @DAL 210 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 vCLE 1410 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @CAR 0.50 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @DET 2.00 *
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 7 @NYG 5.00 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vKC 19.70
Salvon Ahmed RB MIA 10 vNE 1.70
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 VvLAR 2.50
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @SEA 3.90

D.J. Chark WR CAR 7 vHOU 2.30
Josh Downs WR IND 11 vNO 7.20
Michael Wilson WR ARl 14 vBAL 5.80
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@NYJ
v SEA
vNYG
@NE
@KC
@PIT
v IND
@CIN
v MIA
v DAL

@KC
@CIN

@PIT
@BAL

Week 9

Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7
Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13
Harrison Butker K KC 10
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10
Jared Goff QB DET 9
Brock Purdy QB SF 9
Devon Achane RB MIA 10
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7
Jaxon Smith-Njigpha WR SEA 5
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13

Bob Harris - Bob Harris

Josh Allen QB BUF 13
Cam Akers RB MIN 13
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5
Justice Hill RB BAL 13
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14
Michael Thomas WR NO 11
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13
Blake Grupe K NO 11
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10
Damien Harris RB BUF 13
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5

Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini

Sam Howell QB WAS 14
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14
Rachaad White RB TB 5
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6
Chris Olave WR NO 11
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 7
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13

@ATL

@CIN
@ATL
@NYJ
v SEA
@NE
@NE
v CHI
v SEA
v CHI
@PHI
@KC
@CIN
@NO
v MIA

v WAS
@GB
@HOou

@NE

v MIN

@NE

@HOU
v DAL

v LAR

v CHI

@PHI

vTB

v ARI

@HOU
@GB

v MIN

v SEA
@PIT

@ATL
v MIA

@CIN

Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett

Daniel Jones QB NYG 13
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7
Jayden Reed WR GB 6
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7
David Njoku TE CLE 5
Joey Slye K WAS 14
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl 14
Justin Fields QB CHI 13
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9
Drake London WR ATL 11
Darren Waller TE NYG 13

@LVv
@NYJ
@CAR
@PHI
v LAC
v LAR
v LAC
v ARI
@NE
@CLE
@NO
@CIN
v IND
v CHI

v MIN
@@LV

8.50
17.20
21.80
12.90

5.50

6.50

0.50

7.10

3.00

7.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.80

6.30

6.90

28.30
3.80
19.00
4.00
7.30
0.00
0.00
8.00
8.50
3.00
14.35
0.00
0.00
8.40
0.00
0.70
0.00
5.00

21.95
4.90
11.70
23.90
12.60
3.60
10.60
15.10
6.00
18.00
21.65
0.00
9.90
0.80
2.20
1.70
1.80
1.00

2.15
2.20
12.90
0.70
1.80
4.00
7.00
8.60
8.70
1.00
0.00
1.00
6.10
1.20
0.00
0.00
0.00

E T EE O . EE N T

E T

Detroit Lions

Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport

Lamar Jackson
Breece Hall

Alvin Kamara

Joe Mixon

Keenan Allen
Diontae Johnson
Puka Nacua
Travis Kelce
Dustin Hopkins
Las Vegas Raiders
Gardner Minshew I
Ezekiel Elliott
Travis Etienne
Kyren Williams
Tyler Boyd

Jakobi Meyers
Courtland Sutton
Jameson Williams

D/ST DET

QB BAL
RB NYJ
RB NO
RB CIN
WR LAC
WR PIT
WR LAR
TE KC
K CLE
D/ST LV
QB IND
RB NE
RB JAX
RB LAR
WR CIN
WR LV
WR DEN
WR DET

Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur

C.J. Stroud

D'Onta Foreman
Chuba Hubbard
Nico Collins

D.J. Moore

George Pickens
Michael Pittman Jr.
Trey McBride

Jake Elliott
Pittsburgh Steelers
Jordan Love
Deshaun Watson
Emari Demercado
Christian McCaffrey
Dameon Pierce
Josh Palmer
Amon-Ra St. Brown
George Kittle

QB HOU
RB CHI
RB CAR
WR HOU
WR CHI
WR PIT
WR IND
TE AR
K PHI
DIST PIT
QB GB
QB CLE
RB ARI
RB SF
RB HOU
WR LAC
WR DET
TE SF

Jody Smith - Jody Smith

Bryce Young
Kenneth Walker 11l
Jaylen Warren
Amari Cooper
Stefon Diggs
Chris Godwin
Rashee Rice

Cole Kmet
Brandon Aubrey

New England Patriots

James Conner
Elijah Mitchell
Deuce Vaughn
Javonte Williams
Justin Jefferson
Marvin Mims
Evan Engram
Jake Moody

QB CAR
RB SEA
RB PIT

WR CLE

D/IST NE
RB ARI
RB SF
RB DAL
RB DEN
WR MIN
WR DEN
TE JAX
K SF

John Laub - John Laub

Jalen Hurts
Darrell Henderson
Roschon Johnson

QB PHI
RB LAR
RB CHI

Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE

Tank Dell

Mike Evans

D.K. Metcalf
Dallas Goedert
Justin Tucker
New Orleans Saints
Zach Evans
Jaleel McLaughlin
Kendre Miller
Tutu Atwell

Jerry Jeudy
Christian Kirk
Sam LaPorta

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

WR HOU
WR TB
WR SEA
TE PHI
K BAL
D/IST NO
RB LAR
RB DEN
RB NO
WR LAR
WR DEN
WR JAX
TE DET

9

13
7
11

v SEA
v LAC
v CHI
v BUF
@NYJ
v TEN
@GB
v MIA
v ARI
v NYG
@CAR
v WAS

@GB
v BUF
v NYG

vTB
@NO
v IND
vTB
@NO
v TEN
@CAR
@CLE
v DAL
v TEN
v LAR
Vv ARI
@CLE

vTB
@NYJ

v IND
@BAL
v TEN
v ARI
@CIN
@HOou
v MIA
@NO
@PHI
v WAS
@CLE

@PHI

@ATL

v DAL
@GB
@NO
v WAS
vTB
@HOU
@BAL
v DAL
v SEA
v CHI
@GB

v CHI
@GB

0.00

14.35
6.00
7.00

12.80
7.70

15.00
3.20
1.40

10.50

15.00

10.85
3.20
0.00
0.00
5.60

11.50
0.00
0.00

46.50
8.30
6.70

11.40
3.40
0.00
6.40
2.20
4.00
6.00

16.10

21.15
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

13.75
1.70
11.30
19.90
16.60
1.60
7.70
17.50
7.10
7.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

27.95
3.50
1.50

18.90

23.60
8.70
5.00
5.00

15.30

12.00
0.00
0.00
3.10
1.30
0.00
0.00
0.00

. T . T . T

. T
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Baltimore Ravens

D/ST BAL 13 v SEA

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow
Geno Smith

AJ Dillon
Kenneth Gainwell
Antonio Gibson
Samaje Perine
D'Andre Swift
Davante Adams
Marquise Brown
Ja'Marr Chase
Zay Jones

Allen Robinson
DeVonta Smith
Adam Thielen
Greg Dulcich
Noah Fant

Evan McPherson
Jacksonville Jaguars

QB
QB
RB
RB

CIN
SEA
GB
PHI
WAS
DEN
PHI
Lv
ARI
CIN
JAX
PIT
PHI
CAR
DEN
SEA
CIN

D/IST JAX

7
5
6
10
14
9
10
13
14

N
5 oo~

© N g o

v BUF
@BAL
v LAR
v DAL
@NE

v DAL
v NYG
@CLE
v BUF

v TEN
v DAL
v IND

@BAL
v BUF

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott
Najee Harris
Derrick Henry
Zack Moss

Gabriel Davis

Zay Flowers
Jaylen Waddle
Kyle Pitts

Tyler Bass
Indianapolis Colts
David Montgomery
Quentin Johnston
Elijah Moore

Skyy Moore

Calvin Ridley
Deebo Samuel
Hunter Henry
Kansas City Chiefs

QB
RB

DAL
PIT

TEN
IND

BUF
BAL
MIA
ATL
BUF

D/ST IND

DET
LAC
CLE
KC
JAX
SF

11
10

@PHI
v TEN
@PIT
@CAR
@CIN
v SEA
@KC
v MIN
@CIN
@CAR

@NYJ
Vv ARI
v MIA

v WAS
v MIA

11.00

25.80
6.25
4.30
8.30
7.60
0.00
7.40
3.40
2.40
4.10
0.00
1.00

11.10
2.90
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00

32.10
13.60
16.20
2.60
0.00
1.10
5.40
5.60
4.40
23.00
0.00
1.60
1.40
3.30
0.00
0.00
9.90
11.00

Michael Valverde - Michael Valverde

Patrick Mahomes
Saquon Barkley
Alexander Mattison
Raheem Mostert
Jordan Addison
CeeDee Lamb
Christian Watson
Gerald Everett
Eddy Pineiro

San Francisco 49ers
Derek Carr

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Kareem Hunt

Isiah Pacheco

Devin Singletary
Parris Campbell
JuJu Smith-Schuster
Pat Freiermuth

Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Will Levis
James Cook
Aaron Jones
Tony Pollard
Tee Higgins
Cooper Kupp
Tyler Lockett
Dalton Schultz
Daniel Carlson
New York Jets
Trevor Lawrence
Russell Wilson
Rico Dowdle
Jerome Ford
Josh Downs
Rashid Shaheed
Michael Wilson

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

KC
NYG
MIN
MIA
MIN
DAL
GB
LAC
CAR

DIST SF

0B

NO
KC
CLE
KC
HOU
NYG
NE
PIT

TEN
BUF
GB
DAL
CIN
LAR
SEA
HOU
Lv

D/IST NYJ

QB
QB
RB

JAX
DEN
DAL
CLE
IND
NO
ARI

10
13

= P
RNo~N~uo~NgEER

e = = =
NPRuo~ovo~E~uoBE~w~No L~

14

v MIA
@LVv
@ATL
@KC
@ATL
@PHI
v LAR
@NYJ
v IND

v CHI
v MIA
v ARI
v MIA
vTB
@LVv
v WAS
v TEN

@PIT
@CIN
v LAR
@PHI
v BUF
@GB

@BAL
vTB

v NYG
v LAC

@PHI
Vv ARI
@CAR
v CHI
@CLE

18.65
11.30
15.30
14.50
5.20
18.10
3.70
1.80
9.40
0.00
18.85
0.00
9.80
6.60
2.60
1.50
5.10
0.00

12.30
3.90
14.90
6.30
11.00
4.80
3.20
18.00
14.70
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.80
7.70
1.00
2.20
0.00

. T . T
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Luke Musgrave
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Week 10 Detroit Lions D/STDET 9 @LAC 2.00
Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vDET 3265 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vCLE 1725 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vCLE 880 ¥ Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VSF 440 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @LAC 23.20 * Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @LV 7.50 *
joﬁh J%cotbs \F/%VBR \I;\\I/AS ii V@ l\ég\ 13-38 : Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @MIN 1150 *

ahan Dotson . Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vDET 29.50 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @TB 270 * Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 vGB 170 *
Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 @CHI 200 ¥ Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @BUF 1030 *
JDalton ’\r;incaid lE ggi 153 v \?vi'\é ;;-;g : Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 @SEA 400 *

ason Myers v : Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 @BAL 14.60 *
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA 5 VvWAS 500 * Las Vegas Raiders  D/STLV 13 v NYJ 500 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 @LAC 2465 Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 @NE 8.70
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @JAX  26.80 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 VIND 8.80
Devon Achane RB  MIA 10 0.00 Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 vHOU 10.60
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 vDEN 0.00 Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 0.00
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 0.00 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 vHOU 11.70
iaJXO: Srl?ith-Njigba ¥VER f/uEr\? l53 v XIV(/)\S 13-28 Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 vNYJ 2.10

.J. Hockenson v . Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 0.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 0.00 Travis Kelce TE KC 10 0.00
Bob Harris - Bob Harris Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur
Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vDEN 1915 * C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @CIN 2560 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vDET 1750 * D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vCAR 1520 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 vCLE 070 Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @JAX 1420 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @JAX 1150 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vCAR 590 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @SEA 330 * George Pickens WR PIT 6 vGB 450 *
Cgrtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @SEA 0.60 * Michael PittmanJr.  WR IND 11 @NE 8.40 *
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 @MIN 090 * Amon-Ra St. Bown WR DET 9 @LAC 2250 *
:\B/IIaLk /-gdrews lE ElgL ﬁ V@ (i/ll-llil j-gg : George Kittle TE SF 9 @JAX 1760 *

ake Grupe . Brandon McManus K JAX 9 VSF 3.70 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 vNYG 7.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 vGB 500 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 0.00 Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 @BAL 1935
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 vNO 0.00 Emari Demercado RB ARl 14 VvATL 0.00
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 vDEN 0.00 Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @CHI 3.90
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 vCAR 0.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @CIN 0.00
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 0.00 Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @CIN 0.00
iy:qua:. T;ornton ¥VER 'CIER ié v IND 8-88 Taysom Hill TE NO 11 @MIN 2.30

yler Higbee . Trey McBride TE ARl 14 VvATL 13.10
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 VTEN 9.00 Jake Elliott K PHI 10 0.00
Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini Jody Smith - Jody Smith
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @SEA 2830 * Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 vNO 27.80 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @ARI 16.60 * James Conner RB ARl 14 vATL 730 %
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @SEA 2170 * Kenneth Walker IlI RB SEA 5 vWAS 1870 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5 vTEN 1580 * Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @BUF 17.00 *
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 @CIN  17.20 : Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @BAL 9.80 *
Eﬁ"-"eg IDoubs wg <’\3‘CB) l6l g'\PAIJ\l 12-}18 i Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vDEN 340 *

ris Olave . i i *

Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 VvNYG 860 * gz.rff,ﬁgfv " ¥VER EEH 153 ﬁi’; i:gg *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @ARI 560 Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vNYG 7.00 ¥
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13 vDEN 6.00 * New England Patriots D/STNE 11 vIND 300 *
Il\B/IaI:;r Magleflfd . 82 L?R 150 v TEN 25-38 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @JIAX 2.30

atthew Stattor - Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 VvNYG 1.10
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 @ARI 3.80 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 vGB 17.00
Da_lvm Cook RB BAL 13 vCLE 2.60 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vNO 0.00
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @TB 6.00 Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 @BUF 0.00
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 0.00 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 0.00
Demario Douglas WR NE 11 VvIND 8.40 Evan Engram TE JAX 9 VSF 1.20
Cleveland Browns D/STCLE 5 @BAL 13.00 Jake Moody K SF 9 @JAX 11.40
Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett John Laub - John Laub
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 vGB 790 0~ Taylor Heinicke QB ATL 11 @ARI 1015  *
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 vDET 160 = Jaleel McLaughlin ~~ RB DEN 9 @BUF 120 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @NE 1350 * Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 Vv IND 1020 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 vNYG 23.30 * Tank Dell WR HOU 7 @CIN 12.90 *
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 @LV 170 > Mike Evans WR TB 5 VvTEN 2030 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @PIT 1440 * Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VSF 9.40 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 @LV 930 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 VvWAS 980 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 @BAL 580 * Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @LAC 400 *
Joey Slye K~ WAS 14 @SEA 1160 * Justin Tucker K  BAL 13 vCLE 770 *
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 14 v ATL 3.00 * New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 11 @MIN 1.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vCAR 0.00 Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 0.00
La}tavius Murray RB BUF 13 vDEN 12.90 Darrell Henderson RB LAR 10 0.00
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @CHI 1.50 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 vCAR 3.20
Jamaal W|II|lams RB NO 11 @MIN 1.00 Kendre Miller RB NO 11 @MIN 0.00
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 @JAX 0.80 Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 0.00
Drake London WR ATL 11 @ARI 3.60 Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @BUF 3.50
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @DAL 0.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 0.00
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Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 vCLE 14.00 Michael Wilson WR ARl 14 vATL 3.40

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 vHOU 25.35
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VvWAS 27.75
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @PIT 8.10
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 0.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @SEA 11.50
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 @BUF 4.30
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 0.00
Davante Adams WR LV 13 vINYJ 8.60
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 vATL 2.80
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 vHOU 18.40
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 VSF 0.00
Allen Robinson WR PIT 6 vGB 0.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 0.00
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @CHI 4.20
Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 @BUF 0.00
Noah Fant TE SEA 5 vWAS 0.60
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 vHOU 11.10
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 VSF 2.00

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 vNYG 42.90 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 vGB 15.60 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @TB 2.40 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9 @LAC 1760 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vCLE 730 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VSF 200 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @JAX 11.90 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 @ARI 3.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vDEN 200 *
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 11 @NE 12.00 *
Zack Moss RB IND 11 @NE 0.20
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vDEN 7.60
Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 vDET 9.40
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 @BAL 10.40
Skyy Moore WR KC 10 0.00
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 0.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 vIND 2.10
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 10 0.00
Michael Valverde - Michael Valverde

Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 0.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @DAL 6.60 *
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 vNO 330 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 0.00 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 vNO 6.90 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VNYG 2850 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 @PIT 2.30 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 vDET 0.00 *
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 @CHI 8.20 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @JAX 16.00 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 @MIN 6.50
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 10 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 @BAL 9.20
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 0.00
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @CIN 22.10
Parris Campbell WR NYG 13 @DAL 0.60
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 vIND 0.90

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 vGB 0.00
Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VSF 6.95 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 vDEN 11.00 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @PIT 5.40 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 VvNYG 550 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 vWAS 1520 *
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 @LAC 1.50 *
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 @MIN 2.40 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @CIN 7.10 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 13 vNYJ 1450 *
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 7 @LV 7.00 *
Will Levis QB TEN 7 @TB 8.95
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @BUF 20.65
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 VvNYG 13.90
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @BAL 10.90
Josh Downs WR IND 11 @NE 4.00

Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 vHOU 0.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 0.00
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Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl 14 @HOU 10.00

Week 11
Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @GB 2830 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 VvCIN 26.60 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vLV 050 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VvTEN 590 *
jahmr Glgbs Eg E\I/ET 193 V@ (IE/IFII,IA 12?8 : Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @BUF 1330 *
osh Jacobs . i *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 vLV 2060 * i‘;‘;ﬂﬁoﬁbn sv?:z S\'\é 57-, gz@L 1?28 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @JAX 11.90 * Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vSEA 13.70 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~WR SEA 5 @LAR 400 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vMIN 1260 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @DEN 5.50 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 v PHI 9.40 *
Jason Myers K SEA 5 @LAR 1590 * Harrison Butker K KC 10 vPHI 6.30 *
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA 5 @LAR 3.00 * Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 10 vLV 9.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 vCHI 19.10 Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 0.00
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 vTB 30.05 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 0.00
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vCIN 19.00 Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 0.00
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 vNYJ 0.00 Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vSEA 0.00
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 v NYG 8.30 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 @BAL 2.20
g.TIt. Pe}r(r.y u ¥VER :;ISF E Y3 g-gg Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @CLE 1.60
alton Kincai v . Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @MIA 4.90
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 10 @KC 5.00 Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 vNYG 4.80
Bob Harris - Bob Harris Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur
Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vNYJ 2625 * C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 VARI 21.80 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @GB 6.00 * Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 @DEN 11.00 *
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 @DET 410 ~ Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 vTB 16.30  *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 v PHI 1.50 * Nico Collins WR HOU 7 VARI 6.50 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 vTB 2160 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @DET 1560 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vNYG 430 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 VvCHI 1370 *
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 vNYG 050 * George Kittle TE SF 9 vTB 1490 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vCIN 230 * Trey McBride TE ARl 14 @HOU 430 *
Nick Folk K TEN 7 @JAX 200 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @KC 3.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 @CAR 1800 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT 6 @CLE 400 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vLV 22.85 Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 VPIT 0.00
Cam.Akers ' RB MIN 13 @DEN 0.00 Emari Demercado RB ARl 14 @HOU 0.00
Damien Harris RB  BUF 13 vNYJ 0.00 D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 @DET 7.40
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 vCIN 0.70 Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 vDAL 6.50
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 0.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 VARI 0.00
iy:qua:. T;ornton ¥VER 'CIER ié Sea 2-38 George Pickens WR PIT 6 @CLE 3.80
yler Rigbee v . Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 0.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 @SF 4.00 Taysom Hill TE NO 11 0.00
Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini Jody Smith - Jody Smith
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 vNYG 2330 * Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 @DEN 2115 *
Brian Roblnsgn Jr. RB WAS 14 vNYG 13.20 i James Conner RB ARl 14 @HOU 6.30 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5 @SF 11.80 Kenneth Walker IlI RB SEA 5 @LAR 1.80 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 vCIN 11.60 * Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vMIN 5.30 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @KC 0.80 : Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 VvPIT 340 *
EeokmeFo Doubs ¥VER SEL S V@ L(:A/ER 12-28 i Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vNYJ 270 o+
ake Ferguson . Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @SF 390 *
Michael Mayer TE LV 13 @MIA 460 * Evan Engram TE JAX 9 VTEN 290 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @GB 8.00 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @CAR 9.00 *
Cleveland B_rowns D/ISTCLE 5 vPIT 400 * Los Angeles Chargers DISTLAC 5 @GB 3.00 *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 @SF 14.80 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 vTB 2.40
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 0.00 Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 vCIN 4.10
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 vCIN 1.30 Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 @CAR 0.00
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 0.00 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @CLE 20.50
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @JAX 2.60 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @DEN 0.00
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 VARI 0.00 Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 v MIN 1.20
Demario Douglas WR NE 11 0.00 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vPHI 4.20
Chris Olave WR NO 11 0.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @DET 2.00
Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett John Laub - John Laub
jusgn Fi;Iclils Sg E:é 153 ggET Zi-gg : Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @KC 2140 *
oshua Kelley . Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 @LAR 6.90 *
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 vNYJ 350 Darrell Henderson RB LAR 10 vSEA 8.90 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @CAR 4.20 * *
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 @BUF 0.00 * L?C: ED\lelns wi ?SU g \éDASTzl iggg *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 VLAC 1520 * Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VTEN 480 *
Garrett Wllson WR NYJ 7 @BUF -0.10 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @LAR 15.40 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 vPIT 560 Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 VCHI 380 *
Joey Slye K WAS 14 vNYG 820 Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vCIN 1170 *
Detroit Lions D/STDET 9 vCHI 6.00 * Washington Command@/ST WAS 14 v NYG 9.00 *
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 @CLE 6.20 Taylor Heinicke QB ATL 11 0.00
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 vDAL 5.20 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 @DET 3.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 0.00 Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 VMIN 1.50
Jamaal W|II|lams RB NO 11 0.00 Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 0.00
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 vTB 0.00 Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 vSEA 1.70
Drake London WR ATL 11 0.00 Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vMIN 5.80
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @WAS 0.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @KC 0.00
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Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 vCIN 5.00 Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 0.00

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @BAL 9.75
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @LAR 15.65
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 VvLAC 6.10
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @KC 0.50
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vNYG 0.00
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 vMIN 6.70
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @KC 16.70
Davante Adams WR LV 13 @MIA 14.20
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @HOU 1.80
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @BAL 7.20
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 VvTEN 2.00
Allen Robinson WR PIT 6 @CLE 2.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @KC 9.90
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 vDAL 7.40
Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 vMIN 0.00
Noah Fant TE SEA 5 @LAR 0.40
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @BAL 10.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 VTEN 6.00

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @CAR 18.05 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @CLE 3.60 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @JAX 4.40 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9 vCHI 1580 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vCIN 5.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 vTB 6.30 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vLV 550 *
Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 VLAC 280 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 v NYJ 18.10 *
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 10 v PHI 7.00 *
Zack Moss RB IND 11 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vNYJ 0.00
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 vPIT 6.00
Skyy Moore WR KC 10 v PHI 0.40
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VvTEN 24.10
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 0.00
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 0.00
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 11 0.00
Michael Valverde - Michael Valverde

Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 v PHI 19.65 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @WAS 26.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vLV 9.30 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 VARI 1780 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @DEN 4.40 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @CAR 10.50 *
Christian Watson WR GB 6 VLAC 8.20 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 @GB 0.00 *
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 vDAL 520 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 vTB 8.00 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 0.00
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 10 v PHI 2.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 vPIT 3.70
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 @DEN 7.10
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 v PHI 9.10
Parris Campbell WR NYG 13 @WAS 0.00
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 0.00

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 @CLE 0.70
Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VTEN 34.80 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 vNYJ 16.20 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 VLAC 1.70 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @CAR 14.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 vSEA 110 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @LAR 5.10 *
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 vCHI 110 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 vARI 9.20 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @MIA 9.10 *
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 7 @BUF 3.00 *
Will Levis QB TEN 7 @JAX 15.10
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vMIN 17.05
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @CAR 2.30
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 vPIT 9.90
Josh Downs WR IND 11 0.00

Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @BAL 0.00

K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 @DEN 0.70
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@SEA
@LAC
v GB
v KC

Week 12

Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson
Brock Purdy QB SF 9
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10

DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7

Jaxon Smith-Njigha WR SEA 5
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13
Jason Myers K SEA 5
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10
Jared Goff QB DET 9
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5
Devon Achane RB MIA 10
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14
A.T. Perry WR NO 11
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13

Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 5

Bob Harris - Bob Harris

Josh Allen QB BUF 13
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13
Nick Folk K TEN 7
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10
Cam Akers RB MIN 13
Damien Harris RB BUF 13
Justice Hill RB BAL 13
Michael Thomas WR NO 11
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5

Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini

Baker Mayfield QB TB 5
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14
Rachaad White RB TB 5
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6
Chris Olave WR NO 11
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5
Sam Howell QB WAS 14
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7
Noah Brown WR HOU 7
Demario Douglas WR NE 11
Michael Mayer TE LV 13

@NYJ
v CAR
v SF
v CHI
v SF
v BUF
v GB
v BAL
@NYJ
@PHI
@DAL
@ATL
@PHI
v SF

@PHI

v BAL
@MIN
@LVv

@SEA
@DAL
@DAL
@LAC
v CAR
v WAS
@NYJ
v CHI

@PHI

@LAC
@ATL
@NYG
@ARI

@IND

@IND
@DAL
@IND
@LAC
v BUF
@DET
@ATL
v WAS
v BAL
@DEN
@DAL
v NO
@LAC
v NO
v CAR
v JAX
@NYG
v KC

Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett

Justin Fields QB CHI 13
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7
Jayden Reed WR GB 6
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7
David Njoku TE CLE 5
Joey Slye K WAS 14
Detroit Lions D/STDET 9
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9
Drake London WR ATL 11
Darren Waller TE NYG 13

@MIN
v BAL
vTB

v WAS
v MIA
@DET
v MIA
@DEN
@DAL
v GB
@CIN
@PHI
@TEN
@ATL
@SEA
v NO
v NE

13.55
3.70
7.30

18.50

16.40
4.90
4.10

11.00
9.10
3.00

24.50

17.55
0.00
0.00
5.20
0.70
3.80
9.00

44.05
5.40
3.80
0.00

11.00
5.00

10.00
0.00
7.30

13.00

13.25
0.00
0.00
3.10
0.00
2.20

14.90
4.00

17.35
6.40
11.00
3.40
9.70
3.70
11.40
3.50
4.90
3.00
21.30
6.40
2.10
24.30
0.70
0.00
4.90
2.70

14.75
1.40
21.10
13.20
0.00
11.00
10.40
5.90
5.30
0.00
14.40
4.80
2.80
1.00
0.70
9.10
0.00

E T EE O . EE N T

E T

Arizona Cardinals

Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport

Lamar Jackson
Travis Etienne
Alvin Kamara
Kyren Williams
Keenan Allen
Puka Nacua
Courtland Sutton
Travis Kelce
Harrison Butker
Miami Dolphins
Gardner Minshew I
Ezekiel Elliott
Breece Hall

Joe Mixon

Tyler Boyd
Diontae Johnson
Jakobi Meyers
Logan Thomas

Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur

C.J. Stroud

Chuba Hubbard
Christian McCaffrey
Nico Collins

D.J. Moore

Michael Pittman Jr.
Amon-Ra St. Brown
George Kittle

Jake Elliott
Pittsburgh Steelers
Deshaun Watson
Ty Chandler

Emari Demercado
D'Onta Foreman
Dameon Pierce
George Pickens
Taysom Hill

Trey McBride

Jody Smith - Jody Smith

Joshua Dobbs
James Conner
Jaylen Warren
Javonte Williams
Amari Cooper
Stefon Diggs
Chris Godwin
Evan Engram
Brandon Aubrey
New Orleans Saints
Elijah Mitchell
Keaton Mitchell
Deuce Vaughn
Kenneth Walker 11l
Justin Jefferson
Marvin Mims
Rashee Rice

Cole Kmet

DI/IST ARI

0B
RB

BAL
JAX
NO
LAR
LAC
LAR
DEN
KC
KC

D/IST MIA

0B

QB
RB
RB

IND
NE
NYJ
CIN
CIN
PIT
LV
WAS

HOU
CAR
SF
HOU
CHI
IND
DET
SF
PHI

DIST PIT

0B
RB
RB
RB
RB
WR
TE
TE

QB
RB

CLE
MIN
ARI
CHI
HOU
PIT
NO
ARI

MIN
ARI
PIT
DEN
CLE
BUF
B

CHI

John Laub - John Laub

Jalen Hurts
Zach Charbonnet

0B
RB

Rhamondre StevensonRB

Tank Dell

Mike Evans
Christian Kirk
D.K. Metcalf

Sam LaPorta
Justin Tucker
Baltimore Ravens
Jordan Love
Darrell Henderson
Roschon Johnson
Jaleel McLaughlin
Tutu Atwell

Jerry Jeudy
Dallas Goedert

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

PHI
SEA
NE
HOU
B
JAX
SEA
DET
BAL

D/ST BAL

0B

GB
LAR
CHI
DEN
LAR
DEN
PHI

14

13
9
11
10
5
10

10

v LAR

@LAC
@HOU
@ATL
@ARI
v BAL
@ARI
v CLE
@LVv
@LVv
@NYJ
vTB
@NYG
v MIA
v PIT
v PIT
@CIN
v KC
@DAL

v JAX
@TEN
@SEA
v JAX
@MIN
vTB

v GB
@SEA
v BUF
@CIN
@DEN
v CHI
v LAR
@MIN
v JAX
@CIN
@ATL
v LAR

v CHI
v LAR
@CIN
v CLE
@DEN
@PHI
@IND
@HOU
v WAS
@ATL
@SEA
@LAC
v WAS
v SF

v CHI
v CLE
@LVv
@MIN

v BUF
v SF
@NYG
v JAX
@IND
@HOU
v SF

v GB
@LAC
@LAC
@DET
@ARI
@MIN
v CLE
@ARI
v CLE
v BUF

2.00

16.75
8.60
11.90
32.40
9.60
2.70
6.10
9.10
7.20
18.00
18.15
5.20
4.90
6.00
2.30
5.00
14.10
1.50

33.90
15.20
25.90
16.40
11.40
10.70
9.50
1.90
9.90
7.00
0.00
1.10
1.50
0.00
1.80
5.80
7.10
6.00

10.35
3.20
5.20
7.10
1.60

13.40
4.50
4.90
9.20
4.00
3.90
8.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.50

16.70
4.30

38.50
5.80
16.70
12.20
19.00
8.90
3.20
12.70
11.00
12.00
29.30
0.00
7.50
0.40
7.60
1.10
0.00

. T . T . T

. T
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Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 @DAL

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow
Geno Smith

AJ Dillon
Kenneth Gainwell
Antonio Gibson
Samaje Perine
D'Andre Swift
Davante Adams
Marquise Brown
Ja'Marr Chase
Zay Jones

Allen Robinson
DeVonta Smith
Adam Thielen
Greg Dulcich
Noah Fant

Evan McPherson
Jacksonville Jaguars

QB
QB
RB
RB

CIN
SEA
GB
PHI
WAS
DEN
PHI
Lv
ARI
CIN
JAX
PIT
PHI
CAR
DEN
SEA
CIN

D/IST JAX

7
5
6
10
14
9
10
13
14

N
5 oo~

© N g o

v PIT
v SF
@DET
v BUF
@DAL
v CLE
v BUF
v KC

v LAR
v PIT
@HOU
@CIN
v BUF
@TEN
v CLE
v SF

v PIT
@HOU

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott
Najee Harris
Derrick Henry
David Montgomery
Calvin Ridley
Deebo Samuel
Jaylen Waddle
Luke Musgrave
Tyler Bass

Kansas City Chiefs
Zack Moss

Gabriel Davis

Zay Flowers

Elijah Moore

Skyy Moore
Hunter Henry

Kyle Pitts
Indianapolis Colts

QB
RB

DAL
PIT
TEN
DET
JAX
SF
MIA
GB
BUF

DIST KC

IND
BUF
BAL
CLE
KC
NE
ATL

D/ST IND

v WAS
@CIN
v CAR
v GB
@HOU
@SEA
@NYJ
@DET
@PHI
@LVv
vTB
@PHI
@LAC
@DEN
@LVv
@NYG
v NO
vTB

0.00

0.00
10.10
8.10
3.60
3.70
12.60
8.40
7.30
8.80
8.10
1.00
1.10
16.60
0.20
0.00
2.50
5.70
4.00

35.55
15.90
19.60
15.10
16.90
15.40
11.40
0.00
12.80
1.00
7.00
16.50
18.20
3.40
3.40
0.00
2.20
10.00

Michael Valverde - Michael Valverde

Patrick Mahomes
Saquon Barkley
Raheem Mostert
Devin Singletary
Jordan Addison
CeeDee Lamb
Christian Watson
Gerald Everett
Eddy Pineiro
San Francisco 49ers
Derek Carr

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Kareem Hunt
Alexander Mattison
Isiah Pacheco
Parris Campbell
JuJu Smith-Schuster
Pat Freiermuth

Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Trevor Lawrence
James Cook
Tony Pollard
Cooper Kupp
Tyler Lockett
Josh Reynolds
Isaiah Likely
Dalton Schultz
Daniel Carlson
New York Jets
Russell Wilson
Rico Dowdle
Jerome Ford
Aaron Jones
Josh Downs
Tee Higgins
K.J. Osborn

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

KC
NYG
MIA
HOU
MIN
DAL
GB
LAC
CAR

DIST SF

0B
RB

NO
KC
CLE
MIN
KC
NYG
NE
PIT

JAX

BUF
DAL
LAR

SEA
DET
BAL

HOU
Lv

D/IST NYJ

0B

DEN
DAL
CLE
GB
IND
CIN
MIN

P oy e By e
NP ou~o~wgE N ouBE g o

@LVv
v NE
@NYJ
v JAX
v CHI
v WAS
@DET
v BAL
@TEN
@SEA
@ATL
@LVv
@DEN
v CHI
@LVv
v NE
@NYG
@CIN

@HOU
@PHI
v WAS
@ARI
v SF

v GB
@LAC
v JAX
v KC
v MIA
v CLE
v WAS
@DEN
@DET
vTB

v PIT
v CHI

23.80
5.20
21.40
7.20
3.90
13.30
15.40
10.30
6.00
11.00
14.90
0.50
2.20
6.30
20.90
0.00
1.00
12.00

29.20
10.00
16.30
1.80
3.00
7.50
4.00
0.20
5.40
14.00
19.10
8.60
7.90
0.00
4.30
0.00
3.40

. T . T

. T

Justin Watson
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@PHI
@WAS
@NO
@WAS
v IND
v DET
@DAL
v CAR
@NYJ
v SF
@NO
@NE

v MIA

Week 13

Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson
Brock Purdy QB SF 9
Devon Achane RB MIA 10
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7
A.T. Perry WR NO 11
Jaxon Smith-Njigha WR SEA 5
Cade Otton TE TB 5
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10
Jared Goff QB DET 9
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13

Bob Harris - Bob Harris

Josh Allen QB BUF 13
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13
Nick Folk K TEN 7
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10
Cam Akers RB MIN 13
Damien Harris RB BUF 13
Justice Hill RB BAL 13
Michael Thomas WR NO 11
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5

Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini

Sam Howell QB WAS 14
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14
Rachaad White RB TB 5
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6
Chris Olave WR NO 11
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13
Noah Brown WR HOU 7
Demario Douglas WR NE 11
Michael Mayer TE LV 13

@NE

@GB
@PHI
v MIA
v MIA

v IND
v SEA
@WAS

v DET
v LAC
v CLE
v CAR

v MIA
@NYJ
v MIA
v CAR
v SF

v KC

v DET
v SEA
@NE

@LAR
v CAR
@NYJ

v IND

v DEN
v LAC

Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett

Justin Fields QB CHI 13
D'Ernest Johnson RB JAX 9
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7
Jayden Reed WR GB 6
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7
David Njoku TE CLE 5
Joey Slye K WAS 14
Detroit Lions D/STDET 9
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9
Drake London WR ATL 11

v CIN
@NE
v SEA
v ATL
v KC

v ATL
@LAR
v MIA
@NO
v ARI

@TB

@TEN
v DET
@PHI
@NYJ

32.60
22.30
6.00
27.70
13.90
3.00
6.20
0.00
8.20
2.00
18.65
10.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.30
0.00
0.00

0.00
2.70
0.00
0.00
10.60
0.00
6.50
0.00
9.60
3.00
22.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.90
3.50
6.00

21.45
7.90
5.30

16.60

11.40
7.20

11.90

13.70
7.60
0.00

13.10
2.60
3.60
8.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.90
2.50
12.50
0.00
1.60
5.00
1.70
1.00
6.00
3.80
0.00
2.90
0.00
1.60
10.40
0.80

E T EE O . EE N T

E T

Darren Waller

Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport

Gardner Minshew I
Travis Etienne
Alvin Kamara
Kyren Williams
Keenan Allen
Puka Nacua
Courtland Sutton
Travis Kelce
Harrison Butker
Miami Dolphins
Lamar Jackson
Ezekiel Elliott
Breece Hall

Joe Mixon

Tyler Boyd
Diontae Johnson
Jakobi Meyers
Logan Thomas

Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur

C.J. Stroud

Chuba Hubbard
Christian McCaffrey
Nico Collins
Michael Pittman Jr.
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Taysom Hill
George Kittle

Jake Elliott
Pittsburgh Steelers
Deshaun Watson
Ty Chandler

Emari Demercado
D'Onta Foreman
Dameon Pierce
D.J. Moore

George Pickens
Trey McBride

Jody Smith - Jody Smith

Kyler Murray
James Conner
Jaylen Warren
Javonte Williams
Amari Cooper
Chris Godwin
Rashee Rice
Evan Engram
Brandon Aubrey
New Orleans Saints
Joshua Dobbs
Elijah Mitchell
Keaton Mitchell
Deuce Vaughn
Kenneth Walker 11l
Stefon Diggs
Justin Jefferson
Cole Kmet

TE NYG 13

0B
RB
RB

IND
JAX
NO
LAR
LAC
LAR
DEN
KC
KC

D/IST MIA

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
TE
K

BAL
NE
NYJ
CIN
CIN
PIT
LV
WAS

HOU
CAR
SF
HOU
IND
DET
NO
SF
PHI

DIST PIT

0B
RB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE

QB
RB

CLE
MIN
ARI
CHI
HOU
CHI
PIT
ARI

ARI
ARI
PIT

CHI

John Laub - John Laub

Jalen Hurts
Zach Charbonnet

0B
RB

Rhamondre StevensonRB

Tank Dell

Mike Evans
Christian Kirk
D.K. Metcalf

Sam LaPorta

Wil Lutz

Denver Broncos
Jordan Love
Roschon Johnson
Jaleel McLaughlin
Tutu Atwell

Jerry Jeudy
Dallas Goedert
Justin Tucker

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

PHI
SEA
NE
HOU
B
JAX
SEA
DET
DEN

D/ST DEN

0B

GB
CHI
DEN
LAR
DEN
PHI
BAL

11
9
11
10
5
10

@TEN
v CIN
v DET
v CLE
@NE
v CLE
@HOU
@GB
@GB
@WAS

v LAC
v ATL
@JIAX
@JIAX
v ARI

v MIA

v DEN
@TB

@PHI
v DEN
@TEN
@NO
v DET
@PHI
v SF

v ARI

@LAR

@PIT
v DEN

Vv ARI
@PIT

@PIT
@PIT
v ARI
@HOU
@LAR
v CAR
@GB
v CIN
v SEA
v DET

@PHI

v SEA
@DAL

v SF
@DAL
v LAC
v DEN
v CAR
v CIN
@DAL
@NO
@HOU
@HOU
v KC

@HOU
v CLE
@HOU
v SF

0.00

22.80
13.90
22.90
17.20
5.80
19.90
13.70
8.10
7.80
11.00
0.00
9.20
4.50
23.70
3.20
9.30
0.00
2.00

18.80
22.40
19.30
25.10
16.50
10.90
13.40
6.80
7.90
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.10
0.00
8.60
14.90

13.25
22.50
5.90
7.00
3.40
7.90
6.40
14.20
16.10
1.00
0.00
1.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

26.90
15.90
2.90
0.00
22.20
2.60
31.40
20.00
5.40
5.00
26.35
0.00
2.10
0.90
5.10
0.00
0.00
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Baltimore Ravens

D/ST BAL

13

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow
Geno Smith

AJ Dillon
Kenneth Gainwell
Antonio Gibson
Samaje Perine
D'Andre Swift
Davante Adams
Marquise Brown
Ja'Marr Chase
Zay Jones

Allen Robinson
DeVonta Smith
Adam Thielen
Greg Dulcich
Noah Fant

Evan McPherson
Jacksonville Jaguars

QB CIN
QB SEA
RB GB
RB PHI
RB WAS
RB DEN
RB PHI
WR LV
ARI
CIN
JAX
PIT
PHI
CAR
TE DEN
TE SEA
K CIN
D/ST JAX

7
5
6
10
14
9
10
13
14

N
5 oo~

© N g o

@JIAX
@DAL
v KC

v SF

v MIA
@HOU
v SF

@PIT
@JIAX
v CIN
v ARI
v SF
@TB
@HOU
@DAL
@JIAX
v CIN

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott
Derrick Henry
David Montgomery
Zack Moss

Calvin Ridley
Deebo Samuel
Jaylen Waddle
Kyle Pitts

Brandon McManus
Kansas City Chiefs
Najee Harris
Gabriel Davis

Zay Flowers

Elijah Moore

Skyy Moore
Hunter Henry
Luke Musgrave
Tyler Bass

Michael Valverde -

Patrick Mahomes
Saquon Barkley
Raheem Mostert
Devin Singletary
Jordan Addison
CeeDee Lamb
Christian Watson
Gerald Everett
Eddy Pineiro

San Francisco 49ers
Derek Carr

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Kareem Hunt
Alexander Mattison
Isiah Pacheco
Parris Campbell
JuJu Smith-Schuster
Pat Freiermuth

Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Trevor Lawrence
Jerome Ford
Tony Pollard
Josh Downs
Cooper Kupp
Tyler Lockett
Josh Reynolds
Chigoziem Okonkwo
Daniel Carlson
New York Jets
Russell Wilson
James Cook
Rico Dowdle
Aaron Jones
Tee Higgins

K.J. Osborn
Isaiah Likely

QB DAL
RB TEN
RB DET
RB IND
JAX
WR SF

MIA
TE ATL
K JAX
D/ST KC

RB PIT
BUF
BAL
CLE

QB KC
RB NYG
RB  MIA
RB HOU
WR MIN
WR DAL
WR GB
TE LAC
K CAR
DIST SF
QB NO
RB KC
RB CLE
RB MIN
RB KC
NYG
WR NE
TE PIT

QB JAX
RB CLE
RB DAL
IND
LAR
SEA
DET
TE TEN
K LV

D/ST NYJ
QB DEN
RB BUF
RB DAL
RB GB

CIN
MIN
TE BAL

7
7
9

P = = B e
bhNo~bh o~ ~NouBE~vuo

v SEA
v IND
@NO
@TEN
v CIN
@PHI
@WAS
@NYJ
v CIN
@GB
v ARI

@LAR
@GB
v LAC
v KC

@GB

@WAS
v DEN

v SEA
v KC
@NE
@TB
@PHI
v DET
@GB
@LAR

@GB

v LAC
Vv ARI

v CIN
@LAR
v SEA
@TEN
v CLE
@DAL
@NO
v IND

v ATL
@HOouU

v SEA
v KC
@JIAX

0.00

0.00
34.30
8.70
4.70
7.20
0.60
2.00
0.00
0.00
20.90
7.80
1.90
15.60
2.50
0.00
4.30
14.20
4.00

31.25
24.00
11.60
5.70
3.30
31.80
5.20
5.10
8.00
2.00
7.70
0.00
0.00
8.30
0.50
1.50
0.00
0.00

Michael Valverde

16.10
0.00
11.10
4.00
0.00
20.60
20.60
4.40
4.00
3.00
13.30
1.40
4.80
0.00
18.30
0.00
1.10
2.90

27.70
11.20
14.30
1.40
9.90
4.70
1.20
6.40
0.00
6.00
20.70
0.00
2.20
0.00
3.60
0.00
0.00

. T . T

. T

Dalton Schultz
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TE HOU 7 vDEN

0.00
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Week 14 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vGB 0.00
Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VvSEA 2610 ~ Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 VvLAR 3580 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vTEN 7.10 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 v CAR 11.60 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @CHI 1420 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 VIND 1850 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 vMIN 5.00 * Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @BAL 1140 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 vTEN 6.10 ~ Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 VvDEN 6.80 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @MIA 18.40 * Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @BAL 9.00 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~WR SEA 5 @SF 250 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @LAC 1220 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @LV 5.30 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 v BUF 8.30 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vTB 500 ~ Harrison Butker K KC 10 vBUF 500 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 @DAL 11.00 * Houston Texans DISTHOU 7 @NVYJ 6.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 @CHI 9.05 Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 @CIN 17.50
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vDEN 3.80 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @PIT 20.00
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 VLAR 1.50 Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @CLE 13.20
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 @KC 0.00 Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 vHOU 18.60
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 0.00 Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 VIND 2.30
AT.Perry WR NO 11 vCAR 4.40 Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VNE 11.70
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @KC 2.10 Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 vMIN 2.50
Cade Otton TE TB 5 @ATL 7.60 Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 0.00
Bob Harris - Bob Harris Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur
Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @KC 2385 * C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @NVYJ 455  *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vDEN 16.00 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @NO 9.60 *
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 vDET 080 Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VSEA 1530 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 VvLAR 1.20 * Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @NYJ 1.30 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VSEA 1160 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vDET 20.80 *
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 0.00 * Michael Pitman Jr.  WR IND 11 @CIN 1150 *
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11 @PIT 170 > Amon-Ra St. Bown WR DET 9 @CHI 210 *
Tyler Highee TE LAR 10 @BAL 000 ~ George Kittle TE SF 9 VSEA 1360 *
Nick Folk K TEN 7 @MIA 8.00 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @DAL 1060 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 vPHI 8.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 VNE 400 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vTEN 12.50 Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 VvJAX 0.00
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 @LV 0.00 Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 @LV 4.20
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 @KC 0.00 Emari Demercado RB ARl 14 0.00
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 v BUF 9.70 D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vDET 7.20
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 0.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @NYJ 0.90
micl;asl 'Cli'homas ¥VER 'I;ISL E v (L::F? 888 George Pickens WR PIT 6 VNE 1.90

ark Andrews v . Taysom Hill TE NO 11 vCAR 0.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 @ATL 7.00 Trey McBride TE ARl 14 0.00
Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini Jody Smith - Jody Smith
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 @ATL 2150 * Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 @LV 525 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vTB 1480 * Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 @SF 540 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5 @ATL 1950 * Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VNE 4.00 *
QOdell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 VvLAR 15.70 * Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @LAC 15.10 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @DAL 8.40 : Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @KC 240 *
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @NYG 3.20 i Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @ATL 530 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vCAR 8.80 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @LV 270 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 VvPHI 720 * Evan Engram TE JAX 9 @CLE 2150 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 @CIN 000 ~ Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vPHI 2440 *
Cleveland Browns DISTCLE 5 vJAX 12.00 * New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 vCAR 17.00 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 0.00 Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 0.00
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @BAL 26.70 James Conner RB ARl 14 0.00
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 vTB 4.00 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VSEA 0.00
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 VLAR 1.30 Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 VLAR 6.20
Brian Robinson Jr. RB  WAS 14 0.00 Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 vVPHI 0.00
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @MIA  11.80 Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 vJAX 6.70
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 @NYJ 0.00 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vBUF 12.20
Demario Douglas WR NE 11 @PIT 0.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 vDET 6.60
Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett John Laub - John Laub
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vDET 26.95 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @DAL 11.85 *
D'Ernest Johnson RB JAX 9 @CLE 280 * Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 @SF 480 *
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 vDEN 060 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 vDET 0.60 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 VvPHI 3.70 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 @ATL 0.80 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 vTB 19.20 * Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @LAC 1.60 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @NYG 1250 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @SF 1120 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 vHOU 1110 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @DAL 3.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 vJAX 21.10 * Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @CHI 2.70 *
Blake Grupe K NO 11 vCAR 400 * Justin Tucker K BAL 13 VLAR 13.10 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 @CHI 3.00 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 VvLAR 8.00 *
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 VNE 0.00 Jordan Love QB GB 6 @NYG 13.10
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 @KC 3.00 Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 @LAC 3.20
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @NO 7.40 Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @PIT 0.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @CIN 0.00 Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 @BAL 0.00
Jamaal WiIIilams RB NO 11 vCAR 4.30 Trey Palmer WR TB 5 @ATL 0.80
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 VSEA 0.00 Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13 @KC 1.20
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 vHOU 0.00 Jameson Williams WR DET 9 @CHI 0.40
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Denver Broncos

DISTDEN 9 @LAC

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow
Geno Smith

AJ Dillon
Kenneth Gainwell
Antonio Gibson
Samaje Perine
D'Andre Swift
Davante Adams
Marquise Brown
Ja'Marr Chase
Zay Jones

Allen Robinson
DeVonta Smith
Adam Thielen
Greg Dulcich
Noah Fant

Evan McPherson
Jacksonville Jaguars

QB CIN
QB SEA
RB GB

RB PHI
RB WAS
RB DEN
RB PHI
WR LV

WR ARI
WR CIN
WR JAX
WR PIT
WR PHI
WR CAR
TE DEN
TE SEA
K CIN
D/ST JAX

7
5
6
10
14
9
10
13
14

N
5 oo~

© N g o

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott
Derrick Henry
David Montgomery
Zack Moss

Calvin Ridley
Deebo Samuel
Jaylen Waddle
Kyle Pitts

Tyler Bass

Kansas City Chiefs
Najee Harris
Gabriel Davis

Zay Flowers

Elijah Moore

Skyy Moore
Hunter Henry

Luke Musgrave
Brandon McManus

Michael Valverde -

Patrick Mahomes
Saquon Barkley
Alexander Mattison
Raheem Mostert
Jordan Addison
CeeDee Lamb
Christian Watson
Gerald Everett
Eddy Pineiro

San Francisco 49ers
Derek Carr

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Kareem Hunt

Isiah Pacheco

Devin Singletary
Parris Campbell
JuJu Smith-Schuster
Pat Freiermuth

Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Russell Wilson
James Cook
Jerome Ford
Tony Pollard
Josh Downs
Tee Higgins
Cooper Kupp
Chigoziem Okonkwo
Daniel Carlson
New York Jets
Trevor Lawrence
Rico Dowdle
Aaron Jones
Tyler Lockett
K.J. Osborn
Josh Reynolds
Isaiah Likely

QB DAL
RB TEN
RB DET
RB IND
WR JAX
WR SF
WR MIA
TE ATL
K BUF
D/ST KC
RB PIT
WR BUF
WR BAL
WR CLE
WR KC
TE NE
TE GB
K JAX

QB KC
RB NYG
RB MIN
RB  MIA
WR MIN
WR DAL
WR GB
TE LAC
K CAR
DIST SF
QB NO
RB KC
RB CLE
RB KC
RB HOU
WR NYG
WR NE
TE PIT

QB DEN
RB BUF
RB CLE
RB DAL
WR IND
WR CIN
WR LAR
TE TEN
K LV

D/ST NYJ
QB JAX
RB DAL
RB GB

WR SEA
WR MIN
WR DET
TE BAL

7
7
9

6
9

Michael

10
13

= P
RNo~N~uo~NgEER

B oo P P =
hohono~N~o~wgE NE R~ o

13.00

v IND 0.00
@SF 0.00
@NYG 7.80
@DAL 2.80
0.00

@LAC 4.40
@DAL 3.90
v MIN 5.30
0.00

v IND 2.90
@CLE 2.90
v NE 2.10
@DAL 6.30
@NO 7.40
@LAC 0.00
@SF 3.50
v IND 10.70
@CLE 7.00
v PHI 21.65
@MIA 17.10
@CHI 8.50
@CIN 5.60
@CLE 5.30
v SEA 27.00
v TEN 7.90
vTB 11.70
@KC 9.00
v BUF 5.00
v NE 4.80
@KC 0.00
v LAR 14.00
v JAX 4.20
v BUF 0.00
@PIT 16.00
@NYG 0.00
@CLE 3.00

Valverde

v BUF 17.35
v GB 21.10
@LVv 6.60
v TEN 22.00
@LVv 2.70
v PHI 13.10
@NYG 0.00
v DEN 3.90
@NO 7.70
v SEA 8.00
v CAR 12.95
v BUF 6.80
v JAX 9.00
v BUF 0.00
@NYJ 12.50
v GB 0.00
@PIT 9.00
v NE 3.80
@LAC 18.70
@KC 20.10
v JAX 8.20
v PHI 9.60
@CIN 3.20
v IND 7.20
@BAL 17.50
@MIA 4.60
v MIN 0.00
v HOU 8.00
@CLE 22.95
v PHI 11.20
@NYG 0.00
@SF 8.90
@LVv 1.50
@CHI 10.40
v LAR 14.30

. T . T

. T

Dalton Schultz
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Playoff Week 1 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @NO 4.00
Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport
grock PAurgy Sg f/lFIZA 190 @I\?EJ 22;8 i Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @JAX 2125 *
evon Achane v . Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @MIA 1.80 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vDEN 2280 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vNYG 11.00 *
Zamir White RB LV 13 vLAC  14.50 i Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vWAS 2150 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 vHOU 2.10 Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @IND 1220 *
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 vNYG 3.60 * Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vWAS 530 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigha WR SEA 5 vPHI 1080 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @DET 710 ¥
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @CIN 6.30 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @NE 2.80 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 @ARI 1030 Harrison Butker K KC 10 @NE 11.40 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 10 @SEA 200 * Cincinnati Bengals  D/STCIN 7 v MIN 7.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 vDEN 3390 Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 vPIT 22.75
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @JAX 12.90 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 vKC 4.60
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 vLAC 0.00 Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VvBAL 5.90
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @LAR 1.20 Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 Vv MIN 12.10
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 v NYJ 0.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @LV 0.00
Rondale Moore WR ARl 14 vSF 0.80 Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 VvLAC 13.80
Cedrick Wilson WR MIA 10 vNYJ 0.20 Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 @LV 17.30
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 v DAL 0.00 Robert Woods WR HOU 7 @TEN 3.00
Bob Harris - Bob Harris Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur
JAOST' A:IET(nl Sg EXCF 153 \I@a?_CL 1;-5138 X Jake Browning QB CIN 7 vMIN 2320 *
ustin Ekeler . Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 VATL 10.30 *
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 @CLE 120 * Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @ARI 36.70 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 @JAX 2.30 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @CLE 5.20 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @ARI 370 ¥ Michael Pitman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 vPIT 7.80 %
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @LAR 16.10 * Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 9 vDEN 17.20 *
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11 vKC 050 * George Kittle TE SF 9 @ARI 540 *
Tyler Highee TE LAR 10 vWAS 360 Trey McBride TE ARl 14 VSF 1020 *
Nick Folk K TEN 7 vHOU 550 Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @SEA 500 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 @BUF 100 * Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 10 vNYJ 19.00 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vNYJ 15.20 C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @TEN 0.00
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 @CIN 0.00 Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 @CIN 21.70
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 v DAL 0.00 D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 @CLE 0.00
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 @NE 13.20 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @TEN 0.30
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @LAR 20.10 Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @TEN 0.00
Mici;asl ghomas ¥VER :;ISL E V@ NJXC; 8-88 George Pickens WR PIT 6 @IND 4.70
ark Andrews : Taysom Hill TE NO 11 vNYG 0.50
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 @GB 4.00 Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 6 @IND 3.00
Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini Jody Smith - Jody Smith
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 vWAS 21.10 * Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 @CIN 0.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @CAR 040 ¥ Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 VPHI 1720 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5 @GB 1990 * Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @IND 6.80 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 @JAX 140 * Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @DET 270 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @SEA 560 Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vDAL 480 *
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 vTB 3.00 i Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @GB 1550 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vNYG 0.00 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @CIN 8.40 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @BUF 440 * Evan Engram TE JAX 9 VBAL 280 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 vPIT 1330 Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @BUF 420 *
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 vCHI 9.00 * New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 vNYG  10.00 *
gaLn H'\cjlwefl_l u 82 ¥Vé’\8 154 géABR ég-gg Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 VSF 17.45
aker Mayftiel . James Conner RB ARl 14 vSF 14.90
Eylle( Aggeilfr Eg g;t E g?:; i-ég Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @ARI 0.00
alvin Coo . Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 @JAX 8.80
Brl_an Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @LAR 0.00 Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 @BUF 0.00
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 vHOU 3.70 Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 vCHI 16.90
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 @TEN 14.20 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @NE 15.10
Demario Douglas WR NE 11 vKC 3.30 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @CLE 8.30
Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett John Laub - John Laub
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @CLE 1330 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @SEA 2535 *
D'Ernest Johnson RB JAX 9 vBAL 0.50 * Ameer Abdullah RB LV 13 v LAC 4.50 *
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 @LVv 180 * Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 vPHI 1.60 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @BUF 1.00 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 @GB 11.70 *
?rage Lgnd(;n wg gEL 161 @TCBAR 1?-1218 i Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @DET 740 *
ayden Reel \ . D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 vPHI 780 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 @MIA 290 ¥ Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @SEA 310 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 vCHI 16.40 * Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 VvDEN 2360 *
Blake Grupe K NO 11 vNYG 8.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @JAX 12.70 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 vDEN 400 * Atlanta Falcons DISTATL 11 @CAR 6.00 *
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 @IND 0.00 Jordan Love QB GB 6 vTB 21.30
La}tavius Murray RB BUF 13 vDAL 7.10 Marcus Mariota QB PHI 10 @SEA 0.00
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 VATL 1.30 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 @CLE 6.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vPIT 0.00 Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 @DET 1.80
Jamaal Wlllllams RB NO 11 vNYG 2.60 Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 vKC 0.00
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 @ARI 2.50 Demarcus Robinson WR LAR 10 vWAS  12.70
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 @MIA 2.10 Wan'Dale Robinson  WR NYG 13 @NO 2.50
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Baltimore Ravens

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow
Geno Smith

AJ Dillon
Kenneth Gainwell
Antonio Gibson
Samaje Perine
D'Andre Swift
Davante Adams
Marquise Brown
Ja'Marr Chase
Zay Jones

Allen Robinson
DeVonta Smith
Adam Thielen
Greg Dulcich
Noah Fant

Evan McPherson
Jacksonville Jaguars

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott
Derrick Henry
David Montgomery
Zack Moss

Zay Flowers
Deebo Samuel
Jaylen Waddle
Kyle Pitts

Tyler Bass

Kansas City Chiefs
Najee Harris
Gabriel Davis
Elijah Moore

Skyy Moore

Calvin Ridley
Hunter Henry

Luke Musgrave
Brandon McManus

Michael Valverde -

Patrick Mahomes
Saquon Barkley
Alexander Mattison
Raheem Mostert
Jordan Addison
CeeDee Lamb
Christian Watson
Gerald Everett
Eddy Pineiro

San Francisco 49ers
Derek Carr

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Kareem Hunt

Isiah Pacheco

Devin Singletary
Parris Campbell
JuJu Smith-Schuster
Pat Freiermuth

Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Russell Wilson
James Cook
Jerome Ford
Tony Pollard
Josh Downs
Tee Higgins
Cooper Kupp
Chigoziem Okonkwo
Daniel Carlson
New York Jets
Trevor Lawrence
Rico Dowdle
Aaron Jones
Tyler Lockett
K.J. Osborn
Josh Reynolds
Isaiah Likely

D/STBAL 13 @JAX 8.00
QB CIN 7 v MIN 0.00
QB SEA 5 vPHI 0.00
RB GB 6 vTB 0.00
RB PHI 10 @SEA 2.10
RB WAS 14 @LAR 3.50
RB DEN 9 @DET 4.80
RB PHI 10 @SEA 7.50
WR LV 13 vLAC 16.10
WR ARI 14 v SF 0.00
WR CIN 7 v MIN 6.40
WR JAX 9 VBAL 5.90
WR PIT 6 @IND 1.90
WR PHI 10 @SEA 5.00
WR CAR 7 VATL 4.30
TE DEN 9 @DET 0.00
TE SEA 5 VvPHI 1.60
K CIN 7 v MIN 9.40
D/ST JAX 9 VBAL 5.00
QB DAL 7 @BUF 8.40
RB TEN 7 vHOU 1.00
RB DET 9 vDEN 8.50
RB IND 11 vPIT 9.30
WR BAL 13 @JAX 0.70
WR SF 9 @ARI 17.90
WR MIA 10 vNYJ 20.20
TE ATL 11 @CAR 3.70
K BUF 13 v DAL 7.00
D/ST KC 10 @NE 6.00
RB PIT 6 @IND 2.30
WR BUF 13 v DAL 0.00
WR CLE 5 vVvCHI 1.70
WR KC 10 @NE 0.00
WR JAX 9 VvBAL 3.90
TE NE 11 vKC 12.60
TE GB 6 vTB 0.00
K JAX 9 VBAL 1.00
Michael Valverde
QB KC 10 @NE 21.25
RB NYG 13 @NO 3.70
RB MIN 13 @CIN 0.00
RB MIA 10 vNYJ 16.30
WR MIN 13 @CIN 23.10
WR DAL 7 @BUF 11.60
WR GB 6 vTB 0.00
TE LAC 5 @LV 4.10
K CAR 7 VATL 9.40
D/ST SF 9 @ARI 13.00
QB NO 11 vNYG 22.90
RB KC 10 @NE 16.10
RB CLE 5 vCHI 2.00
RB KC 10 @NE 0.00
RB HOU 7 @TEN 17.00
WR NYG 13 @NO 0.00
WR NE 11 vKC 0.00
TE PIT 6 @IND 1.60
QB DEN 9 @DET 20.75
RB BUF 13 vDAL 34.10
RB CLE 5 vCHI 3.10
RB DAL 7 @BUF 5.70
WR IND 11 vPIT 1.90
WR CIN 7 v MIN 18.10
WR LAR 10 vWAS 17.10
TE TEN 7 vHOU 3.60
K LV 13 vLAC 9.00
D/ST NYJ 7 @MIA 3.00
QB JAX 9 VBAL 19.30
RB DAL 7 @BUF 1.20
RB GB 6 vTB 6.90
WR SEA 5 VvPHI 2.10
WR MIN 13 @CIN 0.30
WR DET 9 vDEN 4.10
TE BAL 13 @JAX 13.00

. T . T

. T

Dalton Schultz

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

TE HOU 7 @TEN

5.80

Page 30/36



www.rtsports.com

2023 Pro Forecast 2 STD League 6-13 2023 Rosters
Thu Feb 29 3:17pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Playoff Week 2 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @PHI 3.20
Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport
grock PAurgy Sg f/IFI:A 190 v g'::: 291’3 i Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @SF 2510 *
evon Achane v . Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 vWAS 31.10 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @MIN 2100 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @LAR 350 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @KC 000 ~ Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vNO 16.40 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 vDAL 9.90 Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VCIN 150 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VvSEA 2.00 * Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vNO 24.00 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~WR SEA 5 @TEN 610 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vVNE 0.00 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vDET 5.80 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 vLV 4.40 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 vBAL 6.50 * Harrison Butker K KC 10 vLV 200 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 v NYG 3.00 * Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 7 @PIT 1.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 @MIN 16.85 Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 @ATL  12.15
Gus 'Edwa_\rds RB BAL 13 @SF 13.00 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @DEN 12.00
JZar:mr Vglh:te \F/%VBR \I;\\I/AS ii gﬁ% 1431?8 Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @TB 3.10
ahan Dotson . Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @PIT 7.00
Rondale Moore WR ARl 14 @CHI 3.60 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 VBUF 0.00
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 @LAR 13.40 Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @KC 4.20
Cedrick Wilson WR MIA 10 v DAL 4.20 Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 VBUF 4.70
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @LAC 0.70 Robert Woods WR HOU 7 VvCLE 2.10
Bob Harris - Bob Harris Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur
JAOSI:_ AIIIEtT(nI Sg E/lijc':: 153 @é-L:’-J\'(__J 2223 i Jake Browning QB CIN 7 @PIT 19.75  *
ustin Ekeler v . Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 vDET 770 *
KhaI_iI Herlbert RB CHI 13 VARI 18.10 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 vGB 11.10 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 @SF 570 Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VvBAL 19.10 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvBAL 11.30 * i i *
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @NYJ 200 * gﬁ?ﬁgggs wi gau 173 xi;lf 228 *
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11 @DEN 200 * Amon-Ra St. Bown WR DET 9 @MIN  16.60 *
Tyler Highee TE LAR 10 vNO 300 ~ Trey McBride TE ARl 14 @CHI 310 *
Nick Folk K TEN 7 VSEA 530 Jake Elliott K PHI 10 vNYG 1770 *
_I?alle;? COWploys B/BST ’I\DA,:\AI\_ l70 @S/IAI'S 1;-2(5) * Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 @LAC 500 *
ua Tagovailoa v . C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 VvCLE 0.00
Cam Akers RB  MIN 13 vDET 0.00 D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 VARI 0.00
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 @LAC 0.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 vCLE 7.60
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 vLV 0.00 George Pickens WR PIT 6 VCIN 31.50
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @NYJ 5.00 Michael Pittman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 @ATL 0.00
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 @LAR 0.00 Taysom Hill TE NO 11 @LAR 0.20
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 @SF 0.00 George Kittle TE SF 9 VBAL 12.60
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/STTB 5 vJAX 13.00 Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 Vv CIN 10.00
Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini Jody Smith - Jody Smith
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 vNO 24.40 * Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 vDET 0.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vIND 1220~ Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 @TEN 560 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5 vJAX 1370 * Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VvCIN 540 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 @SF 130 * Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 VvNE 9.40 *
g..]. Brovan X wg Z:I 160 V@ l\&i 12-38 i Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @LAC 290 *
omeo Doubs . Chris Godwin WR TB 5 vJAX 7.90 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @LAR 1430 * Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vDET 20.10 *
iﬂakt«te gerguson lE :?\I/EL 171 g'/\\/% j-gg Evan Engram TE JAX 9 @TB 850 *
at Gay . Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @MIA 9.60 *
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 @HOU 7.00 * New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 @LAR 1.00 *
gaLn H'\c;lwefl_l u 82 ¥Vé’\3 154 @Jl\g(J 222(5) Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @CHI 2270
axer Mayrie v . James Conner RB ARl 14 @CHI 17.20
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 vIND 14.80 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VBAL 0.00
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 @SF 0.00 Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 @SF 0.00
Bri_an Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @NYJ 0.00 Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 @MIA 0.00
L}’Jaﬁ spears \F/%VBR Ig:lj ; v iEé g-;g Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @HOU 40.50
oah Brown v . Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vLVv 5.70
Demario Douglas WR NE 11 @DEN 7.40 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 VARI 10.70
Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett John Laub - John Laub
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vARI 27.20 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 VNYG 27.45 *
D'Ernest Johnson RB JAX 9 @TB 020 * Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 @TEN 0.00 *
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 vBUF 000 * Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 VARI 530 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @MIA 8.30 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 vJAX 20.60 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 vIND 390 * Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 VNE 440 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @CAR 0.00 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @TEN 1160 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 vWAS 760 ¥ Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vNYG 710 *
gla\ﬁd gjoku 'IEE E(LJE l5l gfﬂ? 12-38 Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @MIN 1.80 *
ake Grupe . Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @SF 16.10 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 @MIN 12.00 * Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 VNE 400 *
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 VvCIN 0.00 Jordan Love QB GB 6 @CAR 26.15
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 @LAC 0.00 Marcus Mariota QB PHI 10 vNYG 0.00
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 vGB 0.80 Ameer Abdullah RB LV 13 @KC 1.20
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @ATL  10.30 Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 VNE 6.70
Jamaal Wlllllams RB NO 11 @LAR 1.30 Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @DEN 0.00
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 VvBAL 0.00 Demarcus Robinson WR LAR 10 vNO 14.20
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 vWAS 0.00 Wan'Dale Robinson  WR NYG 13 @PHI 1.60
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Baltimore Ravens

D/IST BAL 13 @SF

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow
Geno Smith

AJ Dillon
Kenneth Gainwell
Antonio Gibson
Samaje Perine
D'Andre Swift
Davante Adams
Marquise Brown
Ja'Marr Chase
Zay Jones

Allen Robinson
DeVonta Smith
Adam Thielen
Greg Dulcich
Noah Fant

Evan McPherson
Jacksonville Jaguars

QB CIN
QB SEA
RB GB

RB PHI
RB WAS
RB DEN
RB PHI
WR LV

WR ARI
WR CIN
WR JAX
WR PIT
WR PHI
WR CAR
TE DEN
TE SEA
K CIN
D/ST JAX

7
5
6
10
14
9
10
13
14

N
5 oo~

© N g o

@PIT
@TEN
@CAR
v NYG
@NYJ
v NE
v NYG
@KC
@CHI
@PIT
@TB
v CIN
v NYG
v GB
v NE
@TEN
@PIT
@TB

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott
Najee Harris
Derrick Henry
David Montgomery
Calvin Ridley
Deebo Samuel
Jaylen Waddle
Hunter Henry
Tyler Bass

Kansas City Chiefs
Zack Moss

Gabriel Davis

Zay Flowers

Elijah Moore

Skyy Moore

Luke Musgrave
Kyle Pitts

Brandon McManus

Michael Valverde -

Patrick Mahomes
Saquon Barkley
Alexander Mattison
Raheem Mostert
Jordan Addison
CeeDee Lamb
Christian Watson
Gerald Everett
Eddy Pineiro

San Francisco 49ers
Derek Carr

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Kareem Hunt

Isiah Pacheco

Devin Singletary
Parris Campbell
JuJu Smith-Schuster
Pat Freiermuth

Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Russell Wilson
James Cook
Jerome Ford
Tony Pollard
Josh Downs
Tee Higgins
Cooper Kupp
Chigoziem Okonkwo
Daniel Carlson
New York Jets
Trevor Lawrence
Rico Dowdle
Aaron Jones
Tyler Lockett
K.J. Osborn
Josh Reynolds
Isaiah Likely

QB DAL
RB PIT
RB TEN
RB DET
WR JAX
WR SF
WR MIA
TE NE
K BUF
D/ST KC
RB IND
WR BUF
WR BAL
WR CLE
WR KC
TE GB
TE ATL
K JAX

QB KC
RB NYG
RB MIN
RB  MIA
WR MIN
WR DAL
WR GB
TE LAC
K CAR
DIST SF
QB NO
RB KC
RB CLE
RB KC
RB HOU
WR NYG
WR NE
TE PIT

QB DEN
RB BUF
RB CLE
RB DAL
WR IND
WR CIN
WR LAR
TE TEN
K LV

D/ST NYJ
QB JAX
RB DAL
RB GB

WR SEA
WR MIN
WR DET
TE BAL

11
9

10
13

= P
RNo~N~uo~NgEER

B oo P P =
hohono~N~o~wgE NE R~ o

@MIA
v CIN
v SEA
@MIN
@TB
v BAL
v DAL
@DEN
@LAC
v LV
@ATL
@LAC
@SF
@HOU
v LV
@CAR
v IND
@TB

v LV
@PHI
v DET
v DAL
v DET
@MIA
@CAR
v BUF
v GB
v BAL
@LAR
v LV
@HOU
v LV

v CLE
@PHI
@DEN
v CIN

v NE
@LAC
@HOU
@MIA
@ATL
@PIT
v NO
v SEA
@KC
v WAS
@TB
@MIA
@CAR
@TEN
v DET
@MIN
@SF

14.00

0.00
19.55
7.20
7.90
9.20
2.90
15.20
0.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.60
13.90
9.40
0.00
0.00
3.50
2.00

22.15
13.80
20.50
12.90
21.00
5.40
5.20
0.00
6.00
2.00
0.00
19.00
13.20
1.90
0.00
0.00
10.90
0.00

Michael Valverde

20.05
16.40
0.00
11.00
0.20
19.20
0.00
4.20
6.20
4.00
29.15
4.80
7.60
7.60
6.30
0.00
0.00
0.00

25.90
6.00
8.50
4.30
3.90

20.00
5.20

12.30
6.50
7.00

14.45
0.40

13.50
8.10

15.50
1.60
5.60

. T . T

. T

Dalton Schultz
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Playoff Week 3 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 VLAR 5.10
Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @WAS 19.90 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vMIA 39.55 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @BAL 19.70 X Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @CLE 18.60 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @DAL 4.30 X Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @TB 490 =
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @IND 0.00 Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @NYG 2810 *
Eyr:elg Hlﬂ| . wg 'IMIE;\I 170 gEgLU ;-gg Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @SEA 760 %
€Andre Hopkins . Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @NYG 13.70 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~WR SEA 5 vPIT 720 ¢ Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vVLAC 0.00 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vGB 0.00 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 v CIN 1.60 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 @WAS 980 * Harrison Butker K KC 10 vCIN 26.10 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 v ARI 9.00 * Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 7 @KC 4.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 @DAL 1555 Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 vLV 15.50
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vMIA 11.80 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @BUF 10.50
Zamir White RB LV 13 @IND 10.60 Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VvCAR 23.80
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vSF 0.00 Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @KC 14.70
Rondale Moore WR ARl 14 @PHI 3.40 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @DEN 0.00
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 @TB 1.40 Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @IND 5.60
Cedrick Wilson WR MIA 10 @BAL 8.70 Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 @DEN 0.00
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 VvNE 8.70 Robert Woods WR HOU 7 VvTEN 5.80
Bob Harris - Bob Harris Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur
JAOST' A:IET(HI Sg EXCF l53 V@’\IIDEEN 22.33 . Jake Browning QB CIN 7 @KC 2305 *
ustin Ekeler . Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 vGB 6.40 *
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 VvATL 18.90 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @JAX 7.10 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 vMIA 1720~ Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @WAS 910 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @WAS 1740 * Nico Collins WR HOU 7 vTEN 870 *
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 vSF 330 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 VATL 2190 *
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11 @BUF 240 ¥ Amon-Ra St. Bown WR DET 9 @DAL 16.10 *
Tyler Highee TE LAR 10 @NYG 620 * Trey McBride TE ARl 14 @PHI 480 *
Nick Folk K TEN 7 @HOU 530 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 VARI 830 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 vDET 500 ~ Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 VvNE 17.00 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @BAL  19.25 C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 VTEN 15.05
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 vGB 0.00 D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 VvATL 0.00
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 vNE 0.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 VvTEN 2.10
Jerick McKinr?on RB KC 10 vCIN 0.00 George Pickens WR PIT 6 @SEA 13.10
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vSF 12.10 Michael Pitman Jr.  WR IND 11 vLV 4.60
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 @TB 0.00 Taysom Hill TE NO 11 @TB 9.65
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vMIA 0.00 George Kittle TE SF 9 @WAS 2.90
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 VvNO 1.00 Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 @SEA 3.00
Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini Jody Smith - Jody Smith
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @NYG 17.85  * Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 vGB 0.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @CHI 8.60 * Kenneth Walker I1I RB SEA 5 VvPIT 1350 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5 VvNO 5.60  * Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @SEA 1580 *
QOdell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 vMIA 3.30 * Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vVLAC 5.80 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 VARI 5.30 : Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vNE 3.10 *
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @MIN 2.80 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 vNO 1410 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @TB 260 * Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vGB 590 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 vDET 330 * Evan Engram TE JAX 9 VCAR 6.00 *
Mait Gay K IND 11 vLV 13.60 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vDET 1140 *
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 VvNYJ 12.00 * New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 11 @TB 11.00 *
gaLn H'\cjlwefl_l u 82 ¥Vé’\8 154 v E(F) ;2-2: Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @PHI 27.00
axer Mayrie v . James Conner RB ARl 14 @PHI 25.30
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 @CHI 14.80 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @WAS 14.00
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 vMIA 0.00 Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 vMIA 0.00
Brl.an Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vSF 7.60 Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 VDET 1.20
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @HOU 2.90 Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 vNVYJ 0.00
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 vTEN 0.80 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vCIN 12.70
Demario Douglas WR NE 11 @BUF 4.30 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 VvATL 0.00
Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett John Laub - John Laub
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vATL 27.90 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 VARI 21.85 *
D'Ernest Johnson RB JAX 9 vCAR 0.00 * Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 VvPIT 4.10 *
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 @DEN 020 ¥ Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 VvATL 1190 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 VvDET 12.00 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 vNO 7.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 @CHI 560 * Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 VvLAC 540 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @MIN 2090 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 VvPIT 1060 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 @CLE 500 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 VARI 10.70  *
glmﬁd gjoku lE EEE l5l V@ ’\TI\éJ ig-gg i Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @DAL 8.40 *
ake Grupe . Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vMIA 8.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 @DAL 500 * Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 vVLAC 6.00 *
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 @SEA 0.00 Jordan Love QB GB 6 @MIN  31.00
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 vNE 0.00 Marcus Mariota QB PHI 10 VARI 0.00
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @JAX 2.20 Ameer Abdullah RB LV 13 @IND 2.20
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vLV 16.40 Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 VLAC 6.20
Jamaal Wlllllams RB NO 11 @TB 7.10 Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @BUF 0.00
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 @WAS  0.00 Demarcus Robinson WR LAR 10 @NYG 8.20
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 @CLE 0.00 Wan'Dale Robinson  WR NYG 13 VLAR 13.90
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Baltimore Ravens

D/ST BAL 13 v MIA

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow
Geno Smith

AJ Dillon
Kenneth Gainwell
Antonio Gibson
Samaje Perine
D'Andre Swift
Davante Adams
Marquise Brown
Ja'Marr Chase
Zay Jones

Allen Robinson
DeVonta Smith
Adam Thielen
Greg Dulcich
Noah Fant

Evan McPherson
Jacksonville Jaguars

QB CIN
QB SEA
RB GB

RB PHI
RB WAS
RB DEN
RB PHI
WR LV

WR ARI
WR CIN
WR JAX
WR PIT
WR PHI
WR CAR
TE DEN
TE SEA
K CIN
D/ST JAX

7
5
6
10
14
9
10
13
14

N
5 oo~

© N g o

@KC
v PIT
@MIN
v ARI
v SF
v LAC
v ARI
@IND
@PHI
@KC
v CAR
@SEA
v ARI
@JIAX
v LAC
v PIT
@KC
v CAR

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott
Najee Harris
Derrick Henry
David Montgomery
Calvin Ridley
Deebo Samuel
Jaylen Waddle
Hunter Henry
Tyler Bass

Kansas City Chiefs
Zack Moss

Gabriel Davis

Zay Flowers

Elijah Moore

Skyy Moore

Luke Musgrave
Kyle Pitts

Brandon McManus

Michael Valverde -

Patrick Mahomes
Saquon Barkley
Alexander Mattison
Raheem Mostert
Jordan Addison
CeeDee Lamb
Christian Watson
Gerald Everett
Eddy Pineiro

San Francisco 49ers
Derek Carr

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Kareem Hunt

Isiah Pacheco

Devin Singletary
Parris Campbell
JuJu Smith-Schuster
Pat Freiermuth

Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Russell Wilson
James Cook
Jerome Ford
Tony Pollard
Josh Downs
Tee Higgins
Cooper Kupp
Chigoziem Okonkwo
Daniel Carlson
New York Jets
Trevor Lawrence
Rico Dowdle
Aaron Jones
Tyler Lockett
K.J. Osborn
Josh Reynolds
Isaiah Likely

QB DAL
RB PIT
RB TEN
RB DET
WR JAX
WR SF
WR MIA
TE NE
K BUF
D/ST KC
RB IND
WR BUF
WR BAL
WR CLE
WR KC
TE GB
TE ATL
K JAX

QB KC
RB NYG
RB MIN
RB  MIA
WR MIN
WR DAL
WR GB
TE LAC
K CAR
DIST SF
QB NO
RB KC
RB CLE
RB KC
RB HOU
WR NYG
WR NE
TE PIT

QB DEN
RB BUF
RB CLE
RB DAL
WR IND
WR CIN
WR LAR
TE TEN
K LV

D/ST NYJ
QB JAX
RB DAL
RB GB

WR SEA
WR MIN
WR DET
TE BAL

11
9

10
13

= P
RNo~N~uo~NgEER

10

10

13
11

B oo P P =
hohono~N~o~wgE NE R~ o

v DET
@SEA
@HOU
@DAL
v CAR
@WAS
@BAL
@BUF
v NE

v CIN
v LV

v NE

v MIA
v NYJ
v CIN
@MIN
@CHI
v CAR

v CIN
v LAR
v GB
@BAL
v GB
v DET
@MIN
@DEN
@JIAX
@WAS
@TB
v CIN
v NYJ
v CIN
v TEN
v LAR
@BUF
@SEA

v LAC
v NE
v NYJ
v DET
v LV
@KC
@NYG
@HOU
@IND
@CLE
v CAR
v DET
@MIN
v PIT
v GB
@DAL
v MIA

9.00

0.00
20.80
2.70
2.85
3.60
2.60
6.60
24.60
0.00
4.10
0.00
0.00
3.00
3.80
0.00
5.90
5.40
13.00

24.75
24.20
4.20
12.50
3.90
13.20
0.00
0.00
9.50
6.00
0.00
2.10
16.60
12.10
0.00
0.00
0.50
14.90

Michael Valverde

15.45
5.80
3.00
0.00
2.80

28.20
0.00
3.70
0.00
6.00

17.85
0.00
9.10

22.50
8.60
0.00
0.00
4.40

0.00
4.80
24.10
4.90
5.30
1.90
8.70
3.40
9.30
13.00
0.00
0.00
13.00
1.00
0.00
1.30
16.20

. T . T

. T

Dalton Schultz
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Offseason Darren Waller TE NYG 13 61.20 3.60

Bill Robertson - Bill Robertson Gary Davenport - Gary Davenport

Brock Purdy QB SF 9 351.50 20.68 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 381.00 22.41 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 164.70 9.69 * Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 21450 12.62 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 19170 11.28 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 159.10 9.36 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 14530 855 * Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 22510 13.24 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 25880 1522 Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 101.70 5.98 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 148.60 8.74 * Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 19350 11.38 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~WR SEA 5 86.80 511 ~ Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 13420 7.89 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 125.00 735 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 127.40 7.49 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 137.60 8.09 * Harrison Butker K KC 10 166.40 9.79 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 10 98.00 576 * Cincinnati Bengals  D/STCIN 7 109.00 641 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 351.55 20.68 Gardner Minshew I QB IND 11 243.35 14.31
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 177.00 1041 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 12450 7.32
Zamir White RB LV 13 60.10  3.54 Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 22440 13.20
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 75.80 4.46 Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 21510 12.65
Rondale Moore WR ARI 14 65.40 3.85 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 172.35 10.14
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 110.60 6.51 Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 147.70 8.69
Cedrick Wilson WR MIA 10 4760 2.80 Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 69.70 4.10
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 78.30 4.61 Robert Woods WR HOU 7 4950 2.91
Bob Harris - Bob Harris Jeff Paur - Jeff Paur

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 457.70 26.92  * Jake Browning QB CIN 7 170.60 10.04 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 138.40 8.14 * Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 80.00 471 *
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 93.50 5.50 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 143.50 8.44 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 8230 484 Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 326.30 19.19 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 17520 1031 * Nico Collins WR HOU 7 180.40 10.61 *
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 95.20 5.60 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 191.50 11.26 *
Tyquan Thornton WR NE 11 1420 084 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 212.90 1252 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 61.50 362 Trey McBride TE ARl 14 10050 5.91 *
Nick Folk K TEN 7 139.50 821 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 166.50 9.79 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 155.00 9.12 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13 143.00 8.41 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 336.10 19.77 C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 325.20 19.13
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 3570 210 D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 80.80 4.75
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 17.00 1.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 69.90 4.11
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 59.80 3.52 George Pickens WR PIT 6 146.00 8.59
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 13020 7.66 Michael Pitman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 14220 8.36
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 50.80 2.99 Taysom Hill TE NO 11 112.45 6.61
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 90.40 5.32 George Kittle TE SF 9 138.20 8.13
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/STTB 5 118.00 6.94 Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT 6 120.00 7.06
Cory Bonini - Cory Bonini Jody Smith - Jody Smith

Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 29455 1733 * Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 242,60 14.27 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 19130 1125 = Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 170.60 10.04 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5 205.90 1211 * Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 137.90 8.11 *
Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR BAL 13 7350 432 ¢ Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 13440 791 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 185.60 10.92 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 167.80 9.87 *
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 11540 679 * Chris Godwin WR TB 5 126.20 742 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 14430 849 * Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 13640 8.02 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 106.10 6.24 * Evan Engram TE JAX 9 11830 6.96 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 166.50 9.79  * Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 190.90 11.23 *
Cleveland Browns ~ D/STCLE 5 13500 7.94 * New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 12200 7.18 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 319.20 18.78 Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 169.35 9.96
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 328.00 19.29 James Conner RB ARl 14 174.50 10.26
Tyler Aligeier RB ATL 11 12090 711 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 4220 248
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 27.70  1.63 Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 61.30 3.61
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 164.10 9.65 Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 820 0.48
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 101.80 5.99 Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 156.00 9.18
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 68.70 4.04 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 13480 7.93
Demario Douglas WR NE 11 59.20 3.48 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 108.10 6.36
Dennis Bennett - Dennis Bennett John Laub - John Laub

Justin Fields QB CHI 13 268.80 1581 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 415.40 24.44 @ *
D'Ernest Johnson RB JAX 9 25.50 1.50 * Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 7360 4.33 *
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 5490 323 * Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 68.10 4.01 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 119.20 7.01 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 203.50 11.97 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 105.60 6.21 * Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 87.80 5.16 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 15340 9.02 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 159.40 9.38 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 121.10 7.12 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 77.30 4.55 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 12220 719 * Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 153.30 9.02 *
Blake Grupe K NO 11 158.80 9.34 * Justin Tucker K BAL 13 169.20 9.95 *
Detroit Lions D/STDET 9 99.00 5.82 * Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 118.00 6.94 *
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 136.20 8.01 Jordan Love QB GB 6 374.95 22.06
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 65.90 3.88 Marcus Mariota QB PHI 10 15.40 0.91
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 63.10 3.71 Ameer Abdullah RB LV 13 22.00 1.29
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 13740 8.08 Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 75.70  4.45
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 4280 2.52 Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 108.70  6.39
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 3250 191 Demarcus Robinson WR LAR 10 62.40 3.67
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 3710 218 Wan'Dale Robinson WR NYG 13 73.20 431
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Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13

Justin Lonero - Justin Lonero

Joe Burrow QB CIN 7
Geno Smith QB SEA 5
AJ Dillon RB GB 6
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10
Davante Adams WR LV 13
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7
Zay Jones WR JAX 9
Allen Robinson WR PIT 6
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7
Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9
Noah Fant TE SEA 5
Evan McPherson K CIN 7
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 9

Matt Donnelly - Matt Donnelly

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7
Najee Harris RB PIT 6
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7
David Montgomery RB DET 9
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10
Hunter Henry TE NE 11
Tyler Bass K BUF 13
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 10
Zack Moss RB IND 11
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5
Skyy Moore WR KC 10
Luke Musgrave TE GB 6
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11

Brandon McManus K JAX 9

Michael Valverde - Michael Valverde

Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10

Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7
Christian Watson WR GB 6
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9
Derek Carr QB NO 11
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 10
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7
Parris Campbell WR NYG 13
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6

Scott Cobe - Scott Cobe

Russell Wilson QB DEN 9
James Cook RB BUF 13
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7
Josh Downs WR IND 11
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7
Daniel Carlson K Lv 13
New York Jets DISTNYJ 7
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7
Aaron Jones RB GB 6
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13

152.00 8.94
177.55 10.44
27550 16.21
95.60 5.62
68.95 4.06
81.40 4.79
7330 431
161.30  9.49
162.40 9.55
8430 4.96
163.80 9.64
4410 2.59
28.00 1.65
147.60 8.68
128.00 7.53
250 0.15
41.40 2.44
14790 8.70
113.00 6.65
399.10 23.48
167.50 9.85
219.20 12.89
192.60 11.33
15550 9.15
183.80 10.81
126.80 7.46
77.90 458
140.30 8.25
111.00 6.53
142.60 8.39
117.60 6.92
130.00 7.65
7720 454
3270 192
41.20 2.42
8470 4.98
156.80 9.22
339.55 19.97
184.70 10.86
105.40 6.20
243.70 14.34
151.30 8.90
270.20 15.89
73.80 4.34
60.10 3.54
11790 6.94
122.00 7.18
292.20 17.19
53.10 3.12
103.50 6.09
171.20 10.07
137.40 8.08
10.60 0.62
32.00 1.88
4480 2.64
300.60 17.68
191.50 11.26
168.40 9.91
168.70  9.92
89.10 5.24
95.60 5.62
105.70  6.22
59.40 3.49
126.80 7.46
140.00 8.24
323.70 19.04
74.80 4.40
106.30 6.25
123.40 7.26
72.00 4.24
89.80 5.28
71.10 4.18

. T . T

. T

Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 9250 544

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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